Form PTO-1449 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (RBV. 7-80) PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE INFORMATION DISCLOSURE CITATION (Use several sheets if necessary)		Atty. Docket No. (Option 17188Z	Application Number					
				Applicant(s) Michael Rojas				
				Filing Date		Group Art U	nit	
****			U.S. I	PATENT DOCUMENT	S	4		
EXAMINER INITIAL*		DOCUMENT NUMBE	ER DAT	TE NAME	CLASS	SUBCLASS		G DATE opriate)
	AA							S. 4
	AB			34				
	AC							
			FOREIG	N PATENT DOCUME	ENTS	·	, i i munemenne	
RE	F D	DOCUMENT NUMBER DA		COUNTRY	CLASS	SUBCLASS	TRANSI	LATION
							YES	NO
		-	OTHE	ER DOCUMENTS (Inclu	uding Author, Title,	Date, Pertinent	Pages, Etc.)	
	hí	tn://www.hstelian		h/?zone=3100-V21P;				
	1		AICOAID GIAGAA	M. 150MC 5100 1211,	i onphono 51	, , , , , ,	,	
	ht	tp://www.linuxdev	vices.com/ar	ticles/AT5199947519.	html: "Device	Profile: sno	m 100 V	oIP
		none", (May 15, 20						
Hadrid and the second		http://www.pingtel.com/pr xpressa.jsp; "No limits with the advanced industry standard SIP phone December 8, 2003; and						phone,
	A	udioCoded Enablin	ng Technolo	gy Products, TPM-110	00 VoP Media	Gateway Mo	dules; 20	03.
EXAMINER	10-	eighton Smith/		DATE CONSIDERED	10/26/2011			

J:\Work\1732\17188Z\MISC\1449.doc

EAST Search History

EAST Search History (Prior Art)

Ref #	Hits	Search Query	DBs	Default Operator	Plurals	Time Stamp	
L2 4		((@ad<="20031218") or (@rlad<="20031218")) and (instant adj voice adj (messag\$3 or mail) with (attach\$3 or add\$3 or affix\$3 or connect\$3 or join\$3) near7 (files or objects or documents)) and (packet or ip or voip or internet)	US- PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT	OR	OFF	2011/10/27 08:56	
L3	4 ((@ad<="20031218") or (@rlad<="20031218")) and (instant adj voice adj (messag\$3 or mail) same (attach\$3 or add\$3 or affix\$3 or connect\$3 or join\$3) with (files or objects or documents))		US- PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT	OR	OFF	2011/10/27 08:57	
L4	The second secon		US- OR OFF PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT		OFF	2011/10/27 09:01	
L5			US-OR PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT		OFF	2011/10/27 09:02	
L6	220 ((@ad<="20031218") or (@rlad<="20031218")) and text adj messag\$3 and nodes with (available or unavailable or "not" adj available)		US- PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT	OR OFF		2011/10/27 09:03	
L7	((@ad<="20031218") or (@rlad<="20031218")) and (instant adj voice adj (messag\$3 or mail) with (connecti\$4 or status) with (recipient or called or callee))		US- PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT	OR	OFF	2011/10/27 09:07	
L8	the state of the s		US- PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT	OR	OFF	2011/10/27 09:10	
L9	((@ad<="20031218") or (@rlad<="20031218")) and (instant adj voice adj (messag\$3 or mail) and(connecti\$4 or status) with (recipient or called or callee))		US- PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT	OR	OFF	2011/10/27 09:15	
L10	.10 22 ((@ad<="20031218") or (@rlad<="20031218")) and (instant adj voice adj (messag\$3 or mail) same (display\$3 or indicat\$3) with (receiv\$3 or obtain\$3))		US- PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT	OR	OFF	2011/10/27 09:35	
S4	4	(("20050069028") or ("20030002658")).PN.	US- PGPUB; USPAT;	OR	OFF	2011/10/25 11:03	

			EPO; JPO; DERWENT			document
S6	52	((@ad<="20031218") or (@rlad<="20031218")) and (instant adj voice adj (messag\$3 or mail)) and (packet or ip or voip or internet)	US- PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT	OR	OFF	2011/10/26 16:30
S7	11	((@ad<="20031218") or (@rlad<="20031218")) and (instant adj voice adj (messag\$3 or mail)) and (packet or ip or voip or internet) and (stor\$3 or kept or keep\$3) same (callee or called or recipient) same (unavailable or "not" adj available)	US- PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT	OR	OFF	2011/10/26 16:33
S8	2	("7535890").PN.	US- PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT	OR	OFF	2011/10/26 16:40

EAST Search History (Interference)

<This search history is empty>

10/27/2011 9:41:15 AM

C:\ Users\ csmith1\ Documents\ EAST\ Workspaces\ 12-154888.wsp

Doc Code: DIST.E.FILE Document Description: Electro	nic Terminal Disclaimer - Filed	PTO/SB/26 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Department of Commerce				
Electronic Petition Request	TERMINAL DISCLAIMER T	O OBVIATE A DOUBLE PATENTING REJECTION OVER A				
Application Number	12398076					
Filing Date	04-Mar-2009					
First Named Inventor	Michael Rojas					
Attorney Docket Number	17188Z					
Title of Invention	SYSTEM AND METHOD FO	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INSTANT VOIP MESSAGING				
△ Office Action	does not obviate requirement fo	r response under 37 CFR 1.111 to outstanding nt Research Agreement.				
Owner		Percent Interest				
Ayalogic, Inc.		100%				

The owner(s) with percent interest listed above in the instant application hereby disclaims, except as provided below, the terminal part of the statutory term of any patent granted on the instant application which would extend beyond the expiration date of the full statutory term of prior patent number(s)

7535890

as the term of said prior patent is presently shortened by any terminal disclaimer. The owner hereby agrees that any patent so granted on the instant application shall be enforceable only for and during such period that it and the prior patent are commonly owned. This agreement runs with any patent granted on the instant application and is binding upon the grantee, its successors or assigns.

In making the above disclaimer, the owner does not disclaim the terminal part of the term of any patent granted on the instant application that would extend to the expiration date of the full statutory term of the prior patent, "as the term of said prior patent is presently shortened by any terminal disclaimer," in the event that said prior patent later:

- expires for failure to pay a maintenance fee;
- is held unenforceable;
- is found invalid by a court of competent jurisdiction;
- is statutorily disclaimed in whole or terminally disclaimed under 37 CFR 1.321;
- has all claims canceled by a reexamination certificate;
- is reissued; or
- is in any manner terminated prior to the expiration of its full statutory term as presently shortened by any terminal disclaimer.
- Terminal disclaimer fee under 37 CFR 1.20(d) is included with Electronic Terminal Disclaimer request.

0		h 37 CFR 1.4(d)(4), that the terminal disclaimer fee under 37 CFR 1.20(d) disclaimer has already been paid in the above-identified application.
0	Applicant claims SMALL El	NTITY status. See 37 CFR 1.27.
0	Applicant is no longer claim	ming SMALL ENTITY status. See 37 CFR 1.27(g)(2).
•	Applicant(s) status remain	s as SMALL ENTITY.
0	Applicant(s) status remains	s as other than SMALL ENTITY.
belie the	ef are believed to be true; ar like so made are punishable	ents made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and adfurther that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and s may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.
ТН	IS PORTION MUST BE COMP	LETED BY THE SIGNATORY OR SIGNATORIES
l ce	ertify, in accordance with 37	CFR 1.4(d)(4) that I am:
•	An attorney or agent regist this application	tered to practice before the Patent and Trademark Office who is of record in
	Registration Number 3	0749
0	A sole inventor	
0	A joint inventor; I certify th	nat I am authorized to sign this submission on behalf of all of the inventors
0	A joint inventor; all of who	m are signing this request
0	The assignee of record of t	he entire interest that has properly made itself of record pursuant to 37 <u>CFR 3.7</u> 1
Sig	nature	/Paul J. Esatto, Jr./
Na	me	Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

^{*}Statement under 37 CFR 3.73(b) is required if terminal disclaimer is signed by the assignee (owner). Form PTO/SB/96 may be used for making this certification. See MPEP \S 324.

Electronic Pate	ent App	lication Fe	e Transmit	tal		
Application Number:	1239	98076				
Filing Date:	04-1	Nar-2009				
Title of Invention:	SYS*	TEM AND METHOI	D FOR INSTANT V	OIP MESSAGING		
First Named Inventor/Applicant Name: Michael J. Rojas						
Filer:	Seth Weinfeld/Roseann Gallo					
Attorney Docket Number: 17188Z						
Filed as Small Entity						
Utility under 35 USC 111(a) Filing Fees						
Description		Fee Code	Quantity	Amount	Sub-Total in USD(\$)	
Basic Filing:						
Statutory or terminal disclaimer		2814	i i	80	80	
Pages:						
Claims:						
Miscellaneous-Filing:						
Petition:						
Patent-Appeals-and-Interference:						
Post-Allowance-and-Post-Issuance:						
Extension-of-Time:						

Description	Fee Code	Quantity	Amount	Sub-Total in USD(\$)
Miscellaneous:				
	Tot	al in USD (\$)	80

Doc Code: DISQ.E.FILE Document Description: Electronic Terminal Disclaimer – Approved
Application No.: 12398076
Filing Date: 04-Mar-2009
Applicant/Patent under Reexamination: Rojas et al.
Electronic Terminal Disclaimer filed on February 1, 2012
This patent is subject to a terminal disclaimer
DISAPPROVED
Approved/Disapproved by: Electronic Terminal Disclaimer automatically approved by EFS-Web
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Electronic A	cknowledgement Receipt
EFS ID:	11976256
Application Number:	12398076
International Application Number:	
Confirmation Number:	9373
Title of Invention:	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INSTANT VOIP MESSAGING
First Named Inventor/Applicant Name:	Michael J. Rojas
Customer Number:	23389
Filer:	Seth Weinfeld/Roseann Gallo
Filer Authorized By:	Seth Weinfeld
Attorney Docket Number:	17188Z
Receipt Date:	01-FEB-2012
Filing Date:	04-MAR-2009
Time Stamp:	15:59:30
Application Type:	Utility under 35 USC 111(a)

Payment information:

Submitted with Payment	yes	
Payment Type	Deposit Account	
Payment was successfully received in RAM	\$80	
RAM confirmation Number	2557	
Deposit Account	191013	
Authorized User		

The Director of the USPTO is hereby authorized to charge indicated fees and credit any overpayment as follows:

Charge any Additional Fees required under 37 C.F.R. Section 1.16 (National application filing, search, and examination fees)

Charge any Additional Fees required under 37 C.F.R. Section 1.17 (Patent application and reexamination processing fees)

File Listing	1				
Document Number	Document Description	File Name	File Size(Bytes)/ Message Digest	Multi Part /.zip	Pages (if appl.
1	Electronic Terminal Disclaimer-Filed	eTerminal-Disclaimer.pdf	33688	no	2
- 1	Liectionic reminal disclamer-filed	ereminal-biscamer.pdf	794cb6acad40d70ef57ae858c0beiif51ecfe 78d0	110	-
Warnings:			•		
Information:					
2	Fee Worksheet (SB06)	fee-info.pdf	30173	no	2
4	ree worksneer (3500)	ree-into.pui	38eacede32ac8fb87fb5ab5 [48ada9aa895] 6610	110	2
Warnings:				-	
Information:					

This Acknowledgement Receipt evidences receipt on the noted date by the USPTO of the indicated documents, characterized by the applicant, and including page counts, where applicable. It serves as evidence of receipt similar to a Post Card, as described in MPEP 503.

New Applications Under 35 U.S.C. 111

If a new application is being filed and the application includes the necessary components for a filing date (see 37 CFR 1.53(b)-(d) and MPEP 506), a Filing Receipt (37 CFR 1.54) will be issued in due course and the date shown on this Acknowledgement Receipt will establish the filing date of the application.

National Stage of an International Application under 35 U.S.C. 371

If a timely submission to enter the national stage of an international application is compliant with the conditions of 35 U.S.C. 371 and other applicable requirements a Form PCT/DO/EO/903 indicating acceptance of the application as a national stage submission under 35 U.S.C. 371 will be issued in addition to the Filing Receipt, in due course.

New International Application Filed with the USPTO as a Receiving Office

If a new international application is being filed and the international application includes the necessary components for an international filing date (see PCT Article 11 and MPEP 1810), a Notification of the International Application Number and of the International Filing Date (Form PCT/RO/105) will be issued in due course, subject to prescriptions concerning national security, and the date shown on this Acknowledgement Receipt will establish the international filing date of the application.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s): Michael J. Rojas Examiner: Creighton H. Smith

Serial No: 12/398,076 Art Unit: 2614

Filed: March 4, 2009 Docket: 17188Z

For: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INSTANT VoIP MESSAGING

Conf. No.: 9373 Dated: February 1, 2012

Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

AMENDMENT UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.111

Sir:

In response to the Office Action dated November 1, 2011, please amend the aboveidentified application as follows:

Amendment to the Claims are reflected in the listing of claims which begins on page 3 of this paper.

Remarks/Arguments begin on page 6.

IN THE CLAIMS

This version and listing of the claims, replaces and supercedes, all prior versions and listing of the claims.

- 1. (Cancelled)
- 2. (Currently Amended) A method for instant voice messaging over a packet-switched network, the method comprising:

The method for instant voice messaging over a packet-switched network according to claim 1, further comprising:

generating [[the]]an instant voice message, wherein generating includes recording the instant voice message in an audio file and attaching one or more files to the audio file;

transmitting the instant voice message having one or more recipients:

receiving an instant voice message when a recipient is available; and

receiving a temporarily stored instant voice message when a recipient becomes

available, wherein the instant voice message is temporarily stored when at least one recipient is
unavailable.

 (Currently Amended) <u>A method for instant voice messaging over a packet-switched network</u>, the method comprising:

The method for instant voice messaging over a packet switched network according to claim 1, further comprising:

receiving a list of nodes within the packet-switched network, the list of nodes including a connectivity status of each node, said connectivity status being available and unavailable, wherein a node within the list is adapted to be selected as a recipient of an instant voice message; [[and]]

displaying said list of nodes; transmitting the instant voice message having one or more recipients; receiving an instant voice message when a recipient is available; and available, wherein the instant voice message is temporarily stored when at least one recipient is unavailable.

4. (Currently Amended) <u>A method for instant voice messaging over a packet-switched network</u>, the method comprising:

The method for instant voice messaging over a packet-switch network according to claim 1, further comprising the step of:

generating [[the]]an instant voice message; and
controlling a method of generating the instant voice message based upon a
connectivity status each of said one or more recipient;

transmitting the instant voice message having one or more recipients;
receiving an instant voice message when a recipient is available; and
receiving a temporarily stored instant voice message when a recipient becomes
available, wherein the instant voice message is temporarily stored when at least one recipient is
unavailable.

- 5. (Original) The method for instant voice messaging over a packet-switch network according to claim 4, wherein said method of generating said instant voice message is selected from a group comprising a record mode and an intercom mode.
- 6. (Original) The method for instant voice messaging over a packet-switch network according to claim 5, wherein said record mode is selected as a default when at least one recipient is unavailable.
- 7. (Original) The method for instant voice messaging over a packet-switch network according to claim 5, wherein said intercom mode is selected as a default when said one or more recipients are available.
- 8. (Original) The method for instant voice messaging over a packet-switch network according to claim 5, wherein said record mode comprises the steps of:

recording the instant voice message;
generating a stop indicator; and
transmitting the recorded instant voice message after the generation of said stop indicator.

9. (Original) The method for instant voice messaging over a packet-switch network according to claim 5, wherein said intercom mode comprises the steps of:

buffering each of a plurality of successive portions of the instant voice as the instant message is recorded;

transmitting from each successive buffered portion; and

delivering each successive portion to the recipients wherein the recipients audibly playing each successive portion as it is delivered.

- 10. (Original) The method for instant voice messaging over a packet-switch network according to claim 8, wherein said stop indicator is generated after a lapse of a preset period of time without receiving an audio input.
- 11. (Original) The method for instant voice messaging over a packet-switch network according to claim 8, wherein said stop indicator is generated when a sensor detects that a recording device is in a predetermined position.
- 12. (Original) The method for instant voice messaging over a packet-switch network according to claim 10, further comprising:

detecting an audio input; and determining when said audio input has stopped.

13. (Currently Amended) The method for instant voice messaging over a packetswitch network according to claim [[1]]3, further comprising:

displaying an indication that an instant voice message has been received; and playing the instant voice message.

14. (Currently Amended) The method for instant voice messaging over a packetswitch network according to claim 2, further comprising:

displaying an indication that an instant voice message has been received; separating the instant voice message into [[the]]an audio file and [[the]] one or more files; and

playing the audio file.

- 15. (Original) The method for instant voice messaging over a packet-switch network according to claim 8, further comprising:
 - receiving a record start signal.
- 16. (Original) The method for instant voice messaging over a packet-switch network according to claim 15, wherein said record start signal is an audio signal.

REMARKS

Applicant respectfully submits this Amendment in reply to the Official Action dated November 1, 2012. Applicant submits that the Amendment is fully responsive to the Official Action for at least the reasons set forth herein.

At the onset, Applicant would like to thank the Examiner for indicating that claims 2-12 and 14-16 have allowable subject matter and would be allowed if rewritten in independent form.

Accordingly, claims 2-4 have been rewritten in independent form. Claim 1 has been cancelled without prejudice. Claim 13 has been amended for consistency. Applicant also notes that claim 14 has been amended.

Claims 1 and 13 were rejected under 35 U.S.C. § 102(e) as allegedly anticipated by DePietro et al., U.S. Pat. Pub. 2008/0298309.

Without acquiescing to the propriety of the rejections or the Examiner's interpretation of the cited references, and to expedite prosecution, claims 2-4 were amended into independent form. Thus, Applicant submits that the rejection is most in view of the above-identified amendment. Withdrawal of the rejection is respectfully requested.

Claims 1-10 were rejected based upon a non-statutory obviousness-type double patenting rejection. The Examiner cites U.S. Patent No. 7,535,890 (the '890 Patent) in the rejection. Without acquiescing to the propriety of the rejection, Applicant submits a terminal disclaimer herewith.

Lastly, Applicant notes that the Examiner failed to consider one of the references cited in the Information Disclosure Statement. However, the Examiner failed to provide a reason.

Applicant respectfully requests that the Examiner consider the reference.

Based upon the foregoing, Applicant respectfully submits that the application is in condition for allowance and henceforth solicits a Notice of Allowability. Should the Examiner feel that a telephone interview would expedite the allowance of the application; the Examiner is kindly requested to contact the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

/Seth Weinfeld/

Seth Weinfeld Registration No. 50,929

Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser 400 Garden City Plaza Garden City, New York 11530 (516) 742-4343

SW:reg

AMI	ENDMENT TR	A	NSMITTAL L	ET	TER (I	Large Ent	ity)
Commissioner for P P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia	atents						
Applicant(s)	Michael J. Rojas			Application No.			12/398,076
Filing Date	March 4, 2009				nfirmation		9373
Examiner	Creighton H. Smith			Art	Unit		2614
Title of Invention	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INSTAN					AGING	
Docket No.	17188Z			Cu	stomer Nu	mber	23389
	th is an amendment in lculated and is transm			ppli	cation.		
	Claims Remaining After Amendment		Highest # Previously Paid For		# Extra Claims	Rate	Additional Fee
TOTAL CLAIMS	15	-	20	=	0	\$60.00	\$0.00
TOTAL INDEP. CLAIMS	3	1	3	=	0	\$250.00	\$0.00
	Multiple Depender	nt (Claims (if applicabl	e) (5	\$450.00)	No. of the Line	\$0.00
			DITIONAL FEE F			ENDMENT	\$0.00
	Charge the fee(s) se Charge any addition	ed of the formal app	9-1013 deposit account the Directorth filing fees required to blication processing for	ınde	er 37 C.F.R	. §1.16	heck all that apply)
	CERTIFIC this correspondence ic Filing through the	is 1		the d Tr	United Sta	ates Patent an	ess website on the
Seth Weinfeld Registration No.	York 11530	SE	R, P.C.		Dated.	reordary 1,	2012

Electronic A	cknowledgement Receipt
EFS ID:	11977764
Application Number:	12398076
International Application Number:	
Confirmation Number:	9373
Title of Invention:	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INSTANT VOIP MESSAGING
First Named Inventor/Applicant Name:	Michael J. Rojas
Customer Number:	23389
Filer:	Seth Weinfeld/Roseann Gallo
Filer Authorized By:	Seth Weinfeld
Attorney Docket Number:	17188Z
Receipt Date:	01-FEB-2012
Filing Date:	04-MAR-2009
Time Stamp:	17:03:30
Application Type:	Utility under 35 USC 111(a)

Payment information:

Submitted with Payment		no			
File Listing:					
Document Number	Document Description	File Name	File Size(Bytes)/ Message Digest	Multi Part /.zip	Pages (if appl.)
1		17188Z AM1.pdf	579912	Vas	8
		171662_AM1.pdf	9b55f5d1c6c23e496228e746c0cbc2160ee 5c649	yes	

	Multipart Description/PDF files in .zip description					
	Document Description	Start	End			
	Amendment/Req. Reconsideration-After Non-Final Reject	i	T T			
	Claims	2	5			
	Applicant Arguments/Remarks Made in an Amendment	6	7			
	Miscellaneous Incoming Letter	8	8			
Warnings:						
Information:						
	Total Files Size (in bytes):	57	9912			

This Acknowledgement Receipt evidences receipt on the noted date by the USPTO of the indicated documents, characterized by the applicant, and including page counts, where applicable. It serves as evidence of receipt similar to a Post Card, as described in MPEP 503.

New Applications Under 35 U.S.C. 111

If a new application is being filed and the application includes the necessary components for a filing date (see 37 CFR 1.53(b)-(d) and MPEP 506), a Filing Receipt (37 CFR 1.54) will be issued in due course and the date shown on this Acknowledgement Receipt will establish the filing date of the application.

National Stage of an International Application under 35 U.S.C. 371

If a timely submission to enter the national stage of an international application is compliant with the conditions of 35 U.S.C. 371 and other applicable requirements a Form PCT/DO/EO/903 indicating acceptance of the application as a national stage submission under 35 U.S.C. 371 will be issued in addition to the Filing Receipt, in due course.

New International Application Filed with the USPTO as a Receiving Office

If a new international application is being filed and the international application includes the necessary components for an international filing date (see PCT Article 11 and MPEP 1810), a Notification of the International Application Number and of the International Filing Date (Form PCT/RO/105) will be issued in due course, subject to prescriptions concerning national security, and the date shown on this Acknowledgement Receipt will establish the international filing date of the application.

PTO/SB/06 (07-06)
Approved for use through 1/31/2007. OMB 0651-0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Panerwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMR control number

PATENT APPLICATION FEE DETERMINATION RECORD Substitute for Form PTO-875					Docket Number 98,076		ing Date 04/2009	To be Mailed		
	AF	PPLICATION	AS FILE		Column 2)	SMALL	ENTITY 🛛	OR		IER THAN
	FOR	N	UMBER FI	ED NUI	MBER EXTRA	RATE (\$)	FEE (\$)		RATE (\$)	FEE (\$)
	BASIC FEE (37 CFR 1.16(a), (b), (c)	or (c))	N/A		N/A	N/A		1	N/A	
	SEARCH FEE (37 CFR 1.16(k), (i), (i)		N/A		N/A	N/A		1	N/A	
	EXAMINATION FE	E	N/A	- 11	N/A	N/A		1	N/A	
	TAL CLAIMS CFR 1.16(i))		mir	nus 20 = +		X \$ =		OR	X \$ =	
IND	EPENDENT CLAIM CFR 1.16(h))	S	m	inus 3 = "		X \$ =		1	X \$ =	
□ APPLICATION SIZE FEE (37 CFR 1.16(s)) If the specification an sheets of paper, the ais \$250 (\$125 for small additional 50 sheets of 35 U.S.C. 41(a)(1)(G)		er, the applicatio for small entity) sheets or fraction a)(1)(G) and 37	on size fee due for each n thereof. See							
-)F V	MULTIPLE DEPEN			777		TOTAL		10	TOTAL	
L		(Column 1)		(Column 2)	(Column 3)	SMA	LL ENTITY	OR		R THAN LL ENTITY
	02/01/2012	CLAIMS REMAINING AFTER	4	HIGHEST NUMBER PREVIOUSLY	PRESENT EXTRA	RATE (\$)	ADDITIONAL FEE (\$)		RATE (\$)	ADDITIONAL FEE (\$)
NEN	Total (37 CFR	* 16	Minus	PAID FOR	= 0	X \$30 =	0	OR	X \$ =	
AMENDMENT	1.16(i)) Independent (37 CFR 1.16(h))	• 3	Minus	3	= 0	X \$125 =	0	OR	X S =	
ME		ze Fee (37 CFR 1	.16(s))					-		
+	FIRST PRESEN	TATION OF MULTI	PLE DEPEN	DENT CLAIM (37 CF	R 1.16(j))			OR		
Ī						TOTAL ADD'L FEE	0	OR	TOTAL ADD'L FEE	
		(Column 1)		(Column 2)	(Column 3)					
1		CLAIMS REMAINING AFTER AMENDMENT		HIGHEST NUMBER PREVIOUSLY PAID FOR	PRESENT EXTRA	RATE (\$)	ADDITIONAL FEE (\$)		RATE (\$)	ADDITIONAL FEE (\$)
ENT	Total (37-CFR	•	Minus	m -	-	X S =		OR	X \$ =	
\geq	Independent (37 CFR 1.16(h))	or .	Minus	***	à	X \$ =		OR	X \$ =	
AMEND	Application Si	ze Fee (37 CFR 1	.16(s))				[]		$\sigma = 0$	
AM	FIRST PRESEN	TATION OF MULTI	PLE DEPEN	DENT CLAIM (37 CF	R 1.16(j))			OR		
		de mar user are			Diam'r.	TOTAL ADD'L FEE		OR	TOTAL ADD'L FEE	
** 16	the entry in column of the "Highest Number f the "Highest Numb "Highest Number P	er Previously Paid er Previously Pai	For IN TH	HIS SPACE is less HIS SPACE is less	than 20, enter *20' s than 3, enter *3".	/TONI I	nstrument Ex HAKIM/ opriate box in colu		er:	

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.16. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS

ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office Address: COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 www.üspto.gov

NOTICE OF ALLOWANCE AND FEE(S) DUE

SCULLY SCOTT MURPHY & PRESSER, PC 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA SUITE 300 GARDEN CITY, NY 11530

EXAMINER
SMITH, CREIGHTON H

ART UNIT PAPER NUMBER
2614

DATE MAILED: 02/16/2012

APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	CONFIRMATION NO.
12/398,076	03/04/2009	Michael J. Rojas	17188Z	9373

TITLE OF INVENTION: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INSTANT VOIP MESSAGING

APPLN. TYPE	SMALL ENTITY	ISSUE FEE DUE	PUBLICATION FEE DUE	PREV. PAID ISSUE FEE	TOTAL FEE(S) DUE	DATE DUE
nonprovisional	YES	\$870	\$300	\$0	\$1170	05/16/2012

THE APPLICATION IDENTIFIED ABOVE HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND IS ALLOWED FOR ISSUANCE AS A PATENT. PROSECUTION ON THE MERITS IS CLOSED. THIS NOTICE OF ALLOWANCE IS NOT A GRANT OF PATENT RIGHTS. THIS APPLICATION IS SUBJECT TO WITHDRAWAL FROM ISSUE AT THE INITIATIVE OF THE OFFICE OR UPON PETITION BY THE APPLICANT. SEE 37 CFR 1.313 AND MPEP 1308.

THE ISSUE FEE AND PUBLICATION FEE (IF REQUIRED) MUST BE PAID WITHIN THREE MONTHS FROM THE MAILING DATE OF THIS NOTICE OR THIS APPLICATION SHALL BE REGARDED AS ABANDONED. THIS STATUTORY PERIOD CANNOT BE EXTENDED. SEE 35 U.S.C. 151. THE ISSUE FEE DUE INDICATED ABOVE DOES NOT REFLECT A CREDIT FOR ANY PREVIOUSLY PAID ISSUE FEE IN THIS APPLICATION. IF AN ISSUE FEE HAS PREVIOUSLY BEEN PAID IN THIS APPLICATION (AS SHOWN ABOVE), THE RETURN OF PART B OF THIS FORM WILL BE CONSIDERED A REQUEST TO REAPPLY THE PREVIOUSLY PAID ISSUE FEE TOWARD THE ISSUE FEE NOW DUE.

HOW TO REPLY TO THIS NOTICE:

I. Review the SMALL ENTITY status shown above.

If the SMALL ENTITY is shown as YES, verify your current SMALL ENTITY status:

A. If the status is the same, pay the TOTAL FEE(S) DUE shown above.

B, If the status above is to be removed, check box 5b on Part B - Fee(s) Transmittal and pay the PUBLICATION FEE (if required) and twice the amount of the ISSUE FEE shown above, or

If the SMALL ENTITY is shown as NO:

A. Pay TOTAL FEE(S) DUE shown above, or

B. If applicant claimed SMALL ENTITY status before, or is now claiming SMALL ENTITY status, check box 5a on Part B - Fee(s) Transmittal and pay the PUBLICATION FEE (if required) and 1/2 the ISSUE FEE shown above.

II. PART B - FEE(S) TRANSMITTAL, or its equivalent, must be completed and returned to the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) with your ISSUE FEE and PUBLICATION FEE (if required). If you are charging the fee(s) to your deposit account, section "4b" of Part B - Fee(s) Transmittal should be completed and an extra copy of the form should be submitted. If an equivalent of Part B is filed, a request to reapply a previously paid issue fee must be clearly made, and delays in processing may occur due to the difficulty in recognizing the paper as an equivalent of Part B.

III. All communications regarding this application must give the application number. Please direct all communications prior to issuance to Mail Stop ISSUE FEE unless advised to the contrary.

IMPORTANT REMINDER: Utility patents issuing on applications filed on or after Dec. 12, 1980 may require payment of maintenance fees. It is patentee's responsibility to ensure timely payment of maintenance fees when due.

Page 1 of 3

PART B - FEE(S) TRANSMITTAL

Complete and send this form, together with applicable fee(s), to: Mail

Mail Stop ISSUE FEE
Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450
or Fax
(571)-273-2885

INSTRUCTIONS: This form should be used for transmitting the ISSUE FEE and PUBLICATION FEE (if required). Blocks 1 through 5 should be completed where

in m	aintenance fee notifica	tions.	Committee of the commit				correspondence address as arate "FEE ADDRESS" for			
	CURRENT CORRESPONDS 23389		ock 1 for any change of address)	No Fee pap hav	te: A certificate of mail e(s) Transmittal. This cer pers. Each additional par re its own certificate of n	ing can only be used for tificate cannot be used for er, such as an assignmentalling or transmission.	or domestic mailings of the for any other accompanying ent or formal drawing, must			
SCULLY SCOTT MURPHY & PRESSER, PC 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA SUITE 300 GARDEN CITY, NY 11530					Certifice ereby certify that this Fe stes Postal Service with stressed to the Mail Sto asmitted to the USPTO (ate of Mailing or Trans e(s) Transmittal is being ufficient postage for fir p ISSUE FEE address 571) 273-2885, on the di	g deposited with the United st class mail in an envelope above, or being facsimile			
	- 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	1100 30100					(Deposi(or's name)			
							(Signature)			
				N.			(Date)			
	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE		FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	R AT	ORNEY DOCKET NO.	CONFIRMATION NO.			
	12/398,076	03/04/2009		Michael J. Rojas		17188Z	9373			
I	APPLN. TYPE nonprovisional	SMALL ENTITY YES	ISSUE FEE DUE	PUBLICATION FEE DUE	PREV_PAID ISSUE FEI	TOTAL FEE(S) DUE	DATE DUE 05/16/2012			
	***************************************			0.000	30	31170	03/16/2012			
L	EXAM		ARTUNIT	CLASS-SUBCLASS	1					
	SMITH, CRE	EIGHTON H ence address or indicatio	2614	370-354000 2. For printing on the	370-354000					
3.	"Fee Address" ind PTO/SB/47; Rev 03-0 Number is required. ASSIGNEE NAME A PLEASE NOTE: Unl	ND RESIDENCE DATA less an assignee is ident h in 37 CFR 3.11. Comp	"Indication form ed. Use of a Customer A TO BE PRINTED ON ' ified below, no assignce	or agents OR, alternate (2) the name of a sing registered attorney or 2 registered patent attelisted, no name will be THE PATENT (print or ty	the firm (having as a mer agent) and the names of orneys or agents. If no no e printed. (pe) patent. If an assignee is assignment.	nber a 2 up to upe is 3 identified below, the d	ocument has been filed for			
Pli	ease check the appropr	iate assignee category or	categories (will not be pr	inted on the patent):	Individual Corpor	ation or other private gre	oup entity Government			
ła	The following fee(s): Issue Fee Publication Fee (N Advance Order - #	io small entity discount p		The Director is hereb	rase first reapply any purd. Form PTO-2038 is at ny authorized to charge the osit Account Number	tached. e required fee(s), any de				
	a. Applicant claim	tus (from status indicate s SMALL ENTITY statu	is. See 37 CFR 1.27.	☐ b. Applicant is no lor						
N(OTE: The Issue Fee and erest as shown by the i	d Publication Fee (if req records of the United Sta	uired) will not be accepte ites Patent and Trademark	d from anyone other than Office.	the applicant; a registere	d attorney or agent; or th	he assignee or other party in			
	Authorized Signature				Date					
	Typed or printed name	e			Registration No.					
su thi Bc Al	bmitting the completed s form and/or suggesti ox 1450, Alexandria, V exandria, Virginia 223	d application form to the ions for reducing this but irginia 22313-1450, DO 13-1450.	SUSPTO. Time will vary rden, should be sent to the NOT SEND FEES OR O	depending upon the indi e Chief Information Offic	vidual case. Any commo er, U.S. Patent and Trad O THIS ADDRESS. SE	ents on the amount of the emark Office, U.S. Dep ND TO: Commissioner	d by the USPTO to process) g gathering, preparing, and me you require to complete artment of Commerce, P.O. for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, number.			



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office Address: COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 www.nspto.gov

APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	CONFIRMATION NO	
12/398,076	03/04/2009	Michael J. Rojas	17188Z	9373	
23389 759	90 02/16/2012		EXAMI	NER	
SCULLY SCOTI	MURPHY & PRESSE	SMITH, CREIGHTON H			
400 GARDEN CIT SUITE 300	Y PLAZA	ART UNIT PAPER NUMB 2614			
GARDEN CITY, N	IY 11530				
			DATE MAII ED: 02/16/2013		

Determination of Patent Term Adjustment under 35 U.S.C. 154 (b)

(application filed on or after May 29, 2000)

The Patent Term Adjustment to date is 546 day(s). If the issue fee is paid on the date that is three months after the mailing date of this notice and the patent issues on the Tuesday before the date that is 28 weeks (six and a half months) after the mailing date of this notice, the Patent Term Adjustment will be 546 day(s).

If a Continued Prosecution Application (CPA) was filed in the above-identified application, the filing date that determines Patent Term Adjustment is the filing date of the most recent CPA.

Applicant will be able to obtain more detailed information by accessing the Patent Application Information Retrieval (PAIR) WEB site (http://pair.uspto.gov).

Any questions regarding the Patent Term Extension or Adjustment determination should be directed to the Office of Patent Legal Administration at (571)-272-7702. Questions relating to issue and publication fee payments should be directed to the Customer Service Center of the Office of Patent Publication at 1-(888)-786-0101 or (571)-272-4200.

Privacy Act Statement

The Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579) requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the Freedom
 of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C 552a). Records from this system of
 records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether disclosure of these
 records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- 3. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this
 system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World
 Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (i.e., GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

	Application No.	Applicant(s)	
	12/398,076	ROJAS, MICHAEL J.	
Aladian at Allanophillites	Examiner	Art Unit	
O Contract of the Contract of	ODEIQUITON ONITU	0044	
	CREIGHTON SMITH	2614	
The MAILING DATE of this communication appear All claims being allowable, PROSECUTION ON THE MERITS IS (or nerewith (or previously mailed), a Notice of Allowance (PTOL-85) of NOTICE OF ALLOWABILITY IS NOT A GRANT OF PATENT RIGOR THE Office or upon petition by the applicant. See 37 CFR 1.313	OR REMAINS) CLOSED in to other appropriate commune GHTS. This application is suited to the commune of the community of the co	his application. If not included ication will be mailed in due coul	se. THIS
. Mail This communication is responsive to Amendment filed on 01	FEB '12.		
2. An election was made by the applicant in response to a restri equirement and election have been incorporated into this action.	ction requirement set forth d	uring the interview on; the	e restrictio
B. ☑ The allowed claim(s) is/are 2-16.			
Acknowledgment is made of a claim for foreign priority under a) All b) Some* c) None of the: 1 Contified explore of the priority decuments have		i.	
 Certified copies of the priority documents have to Certified copies of the priority documents have to 		No	
Copies of the certified copies of the priority documents have to the certified copies of the priority documents have to the certified copies of the priority documents have to the certified copies of the priority documents have to the certified copies of the priority documents have to the certified copies of the priority documents have to the certified copies of the priority documents have to the certified copies of the priority documents have to the certified copies of the priority documents have to the certified copies of the priority documents have to the certified copies of the priority documents have to the certified copies of the priority documents have to the certified copies of the priority documents have to the certified copies of the priority documents have to the certified copies of the priority documents have to the certified copies of the priority documents have the certified copies of th	: (1.11) (1.16) [1.16] [1.16] [1.16] [1.16]		from the
International Bureau (PCT Rule 17.2(a)).	unients have been received i	iii iiis national stage application	nom me
* Certified copies not received:			
	Ethia assumination to file	wante an analytica with the second	
Applicant has THREE MONTHS FROM THE "MAILING DATE" or noted below. Failure to timely comply will result in ABANDONME THIS THREE-MONTH PERIOD IS NOT EXTENDABLE.		reply complying with the require	ements
i. ☐ A SUBSTITUTE OATH OR DECLARATION must be submitted INFORMAL PATENT APPLICATION (PTO-152) which gives			E OF
. CORRECTED DRAWINGS (as "replacement sheets") must l	be submitted.		
(a) I including changes required by the Notice of Draftsperso	n's Patent Drawing Review ((PTO-948) attached	
1) hereto or 2) to Paper No./Mail Date			
(b) ☐ including changes required by the attached Examiner's Paper No./Mail Date	Amendment / Comment or in	the Office action of	
Identifying indicia such as the application number (see 37 CFR 1.8 each sheet. Replacement sheet(s) should be labeled as such in the			k) of
 DEPOSIT OF and/or INFORMATION about the deposit of BIG attached Examiner's comment regarding REQUIREMENT FOR 			
Attachment(s)			
. ☐ Notice of References Cited (PTO-892)	5. Notice of Info	rmal Patent Application	
. ☐ Notice of Draftperson's Patent Drawing Review (PTO-948)		ail Date	
i. ☐ Information Disclosure Statements (PTO/SB/08), Paper No./Mail Date	7. L Examiner's A	mendment/Comment	
□ Examiner's Comment Regarding Requirement for Deposit	8. X Examiner's S	tatement of Reasons for Allowar	ice
of Biological Material	9. Other		

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PTOL-37 (Rev. 03-11)

Notice of Allowability

Part of Paper No./Mail Date 20120210

Art Unit: 2614

REASONS FOR ALLOWANCE

The following is an examiner's statement of reasons for allowance: The prior art fails to disclose applicant's method step of instant voice messaging whereby the message is generated based on the connectivity status of the recipient; neither does the prior art teach attaching one or more files to the instant voice message; nor does the prior art teach receiving a connectivity status of a list of nodes as either being available or unavailable. No obvious combination of references found would have taught one of ordinary skill in the art to make and use applicant's method as claimed.

Any comments considered necessary by applicant must be submitted no later than the payment of the issue fee and, to avoid processing delays, should preferably accompany the issue fee. Such submissions should be clearly labeled "Comments on Statement of Reasons for Allowance."

Any inquiry concerning this communication or earlier communications from the examiner should be directed to CREIGHTON SMITH whose telephone number is (571)272-7546. The examiner can normally be reached on 5-4-9.

If attempts to reach the examiner by telephone are unsuccessful, the examiner's supervisor, Curt Kuntz can be reached on 27499. The fax phone number for the organization where this application or proceeding is assigned is 571-273-8300.

Application/Control Number: 12/398,076

Art Unit: 2614

Information regarding the status of an application may be obtained from the Patent Application Information Retrieval (PAIR) system. Status information for published applications may be obtained from either Private PAIR or Public PAIR. Status information for unpublished applications is available through Private PAIR only. For more information about the PAIR system, see http://pair-direct.uspto.gov. Should you have questions on access to the Private PAIR system, contact the Electronic Business Center (EBC) at 866-217-9197 (toll-free). If you would like assistance from a USPTO Customer Service Representative or access to the automated information system, call 800-786-9199 (IN USA OR CANADA) or 571-272-1000.

/CREIGHTON SMITH/ Primary Examiner, Art Unit 2614

10 FEB '12

Page 3

EAST Search History

EAST Search History (Prior Art)

Ref #	Hits	Search Query	DBs	Default Operator	Plurals	Time Stamp
L1	4	((@ad<="20031218") or (@rlad<="20031218")) and instant adj voice adj (messag\$3 or mail) with (attach\$3 or add\$3 or afix\$3 or join\$3 or connect\$3 or coupl\$3) near8 (files or documents or objects)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT	OR	OFF	2012/02/09 15:38
L3	2	((@ad<="20031218") or (@rlad<="20031218")) and instant adj voice adj (messag\$3 or mail)and nodes same (available or unavailable or "not" adj available or status)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT	OR	OFF	2012/02/09 15:41
L5	21	((@ad<="20031218") or (@rlad<="20031218")) and instant adj voice adj (messag\$3 or mail)with (available or unavailable or "not" adj available or status)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT	OR	OFF	2012/02/09 15:46

EAST Search History (Interference)

Ref #	Hits	Search Query	DBs	Default Operator	Plurals	Time Stamp
12	4	((@ad<="20031218") or (@rlad<="20031218")) and instant adj voice adj (messag\$3 or mail) with (attach\$3 or add\$3 or afix\$3 or join\$3 or connect\$3 or coupl\$3) near8 (files or documents or objects).clm.	US- PGPUB; USPAT; UPAD	OR	OFF	2012/02/09 15:39
L4	2	((@ad<="20031218") or (@rlad<="20031218")) and instant adj voice adj (messag\$3 or mail)with nodes with (available or unavailable or "not" adj available or status).clm.	US- PGPUB; USPAT; UPAD	OR	OFF	2012/02/09 15:42
L6	9	((@ad<="20031218") or (@rlad<="20031218")) and instant adj voice adj (messag\$3 or mail)with (available or unavailable or "not" adj available or status).clm.	US- PGPUB; USPAT; UPAD	OR	OFF	2012/02/09 16:12

2/9/2012 4:13:24 PM

Issue Classification	Application/Control No. 12398076	Applicant(s)/Patent Under Reexamination ROJAS, MICHAEL J.
	Examiner CREIGHTON SMITH	Art Unit 2614

		ORIG	GINAL		1. []			_ 4	NTERNATIONAL C	LASS	IFICA	TION
	CLASS			SUBCLASS				CL	AIMED		NOI	N-CLAIMED
370			354		н	0	4	U	12 / 66 (2006.01.01)	1	F41 =	
	С	ROSS RE	FERENCE	E(S)	34					+		
CLASS	su	BCLASS (O	NE SUBCLA	SS PER BLOCK)			1.51			- 1		
709	206						i	haidh				
					_							-
							II.					
							ii.					
	6		1		33°Y	12	516	64 Tal 163		100	b it is	

	Claims re	numbere	ed in the sa	ame orde	er as prese	nted by	applicant		CP	A [☐ T.D.	1	☐ R.1.4	47	
Final	Original	Final	Original	Final	Original	Final	Original	Final	Original	Final	Original	Final	Original	Final	Original
14.4	1	1.00									James IR				
1	2	9			11		1								
2	3		1222		Y==11		11 22 1	1 11				1111			
3	4		14 4 (14.00							1 1 1	- 1		
4	5	75			1	(C)	1	1	- E	-				- 1	
5	6				177								-	-1	
6	7				10.00						1				11 -
7	. 8				1			II I							
8	9				1.0		1								
9	10		1		7 7 1										1
10	41				100					1 = 1	1				100
11	12				11	0									
12	13				-					-			-		
13	14	-					:==(-
14	15		1				1			, = = :					
15	16									7	1 = 1				

NONE		Total Claim	
(Assistant Examiner)	(Date)	1	
/CREIGHTON SMITH/ Primary Examiner.Art Unit 2614	10 FEB '12	O.G. Print Claim(s)	O.G. Print Figure
(Primary Examiner)	(Date)	1	1

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Part of Paper No. 20120210

EAST Search History

EAST Search History (Prior Art)

Ref #	Hits	Search Query	DBs	Default Operator	Plurals	Time Stamp
L1	4	((@ad<="20031218") or (@rlad<="20031218")) and instant adj voice adj (messag\$3 or mail) with (attach\$3 or add\$3 or afix\$3 or join\$3 or connect\$3 or coupl\$3) near8 (files or documents or objects)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT	OR	OFF	2012/02/09 15:38
L3	2	((@ad<="20031218") or (@rlad<="20031218")) and instant adj voice adj (messag\$3 or mail)and nodes same (available or unavailable or "not" adj available or status)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT	OR	OFF	2012/02/09 15:41
L5	21	((@ad<="20031218") or (@rlad<="20031218")) and instant adj voice adj (messag\$3 or mail)with (available or unavailable or "not" adj available or status)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT	OR	OFF	2012/02/09 15:46

EAST Search History (Interference)

Ref #	Hits	Search Query	DBs	Default Operator	Plurals	Time Stamp
12	4	((@ad<="20031218") or (@rlad<="20031218")) and instant adj voice adj (messag\$3 or mail) with (attach\$3 or add\$3 or afix\$3 or join\$3 or connect\$3 or coupl\$3) near8 (files or documents or objects).clm.	US- PGPUB; USPAT; UPAD	OR	OFF	2012/02/09 15:39
L4	2	((@ad<="20031218") or (@rlad<="20031218")) and instant adj voice adj (messag\$3 or mail)with nodes with (available or unavailable or "not" adj available or status).clm.	US- PGPUB; USPAT; UPAD	OR	OFF	2012/02/09 15:42
L6	9	((@ad<="20031218") or (@rlad<="20031218")) and instant adj voice adj (messag\$3 or mail)with (available or unavailable or "not" adj available or status).clm.	US- PGPUB; USPAT; UPAD	OR	OFF	2012/02/09 16:12

2/9/2012 4:13:01 PM

Search Notes



App	ication	Contro	ol No.
		~~	

12398076

Examiner

CREIGHTON SMITH

Applicant(s)/Patent Under Reexamination

ROJAS, MICHAEL J.

Art Unit

2614

	SEARCHED)	
Class	Subclass	Date	Examiner
370	352, 354	27 oCT '11	chs

	SEARCH NO	TES	
	Search Notes	Date	Examiner
FAST	100 00000000000000000000000000000000000	27 OCT '11	chs
LACI			

	INTERFERENCE SE	ARCH	
Class	Subclass	Date	Examiner

T	

Index of Claims	Application/Control No.	Applicant(s)/Patent Under Reexamination ROJAS, MICHAEL J.
	Examiner	Art Unit
	CREIGHTON SMITH	2614

1	Rejected		Cancelled	N	Non-Elected	A	Appeal
=	Allowed	÷	Restricted	1	Interference	0	Objected

		1							
CLAIM		DATE							
Final	Original	10/27/2011	02/10/2012						
	t	1							
1	2	V	=						
2	3	1	- 2						
3	4	1		1 1 1 1 1 1					
4	5	1	141						
5	6	1	19 11						
6	7	1	K-14 TO						
7	8	V	1==-						
8	9	1							
9	10	~	114,00						
10	= 11	1			- 1				
11	12	4					7. 2. 2.1		
12	13	~						-	-
13	14	1			1 1			1 = 21	
14	15	1							
15	16	V	T (4.70)					1	1

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. United States Patent and Trademark Office Address: COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS P.O., Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 www.uspto.gov

APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	CONFIRMATION NO.		
12/398,076	03/04/2009	Michael J. Rojas	17188Z	9373		
23389 SCHLLV SCO	7590 05/03/2012 TT MIIRPHY & PRESSI	EXAMINER				
SCULLY SCOTT MURPHY & PRESSER, PC 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA			SMITH, CREIGHTON H			
SUITE 300 GARDEN CIT	V NY 11530		ART UNIT PAPER NUMBER			
O'MOLA CIT	1,111 11000		2614			
			MAIL DATE	DELIVERY MODE		
			05/03/2012	PAPER		

Please find below and/or attached an Office communication concerning this application or proceeding.

The time period for reply, if any, is set in the attached communication.

supplemental	
Notice of Allowability	

Application No.	Applicant(s)		
12/398,076	ROJAS, MICHAEL J.		
Examiner	Art Unit		
CREIGHTON SMITH	2614		

The state of the s	12/398,076	HOJAS, WICHAEL	J.		
Notice of Allowability	Examiner	Art Unit			
	CREIGHTON SMITH	2614			
The MAILING DATE of this communication app All claims being allowable, PROSECUTION ON THE MERITS IS herewith (or previously mailed), a Notice of Allowance (PTOL-85 NOTICE OF ALLOWABILITY IS NOT A GRANT OF PATENT R of the Office or upon petition by the applicant. See 37 CFR 1.31:	(OR REMAINS) CLOSED in to or other appropriate community (IGHTS). This application is suf-	nis application. If not includication will be mailed in due	ed course. THIS		
1. This communication is responsive to <u>amendment filed on 0</u>					
 An election was made by the applicant in response to a res the restriction requirement and election have been incorporate 		uring the interview on	i		
3. ☑ The allowed claim(s) is/are <u>2-16</u> .					
 Acknowledgment is made of a claim for foreign priority und a) ☐ All b) ☐ Some* c) ☐ None of the: 	ler 35 U.S.C. § 119(a)-(d) or (f)				
Certified copies of the priority documents have					
2. Certified copies of the priority documents hav			A conductor from		
 Copies of the certified copies of the priority do International Bureau (PCT Rule 17.2(a)). 	ocuments have been received i	n this national stage applica	tion from the		
* Certified copies not received:		sala antiga de la Wayones	- Wat - 20 - To-		
Applicant has THREE MONTHS FROM THE "MAILING DATE" noted below. Failure to timely comply will result in ABANDON THIS THREE-MONTH PERIOD IS NOT EXTENDABLE.		reply complying with the re	quirements		
 A SUBSTITUTE OATH OR DECLARATION must be subm INFORMAL PATENT APPLICATION (PTO-152) which give 			OTICE OF		
6. CORRECTED DRAWINGS (as "replacement sheets") mus	st be submitted.				
(a) Including changes required by the Notice of Draftsper	son's Patent Drawing Review (PTO-948) attached			
1) hereto or 2) to Paper No./Mail Date	÷				
(b) ☐ including changes required by the attached Examiner Paper No./Mail Date	's Amendment / Comment or ir	the Office action of			
Identifying indicia such as the application number (see 37 CFR each sheet. Replacement sheet(s) should be labeled as such in			e back) of		
 DEPOSIT OF and/or INFORMATION about the deposit of I attached Examiner's comment regarding REQUIREMENT Formula 					
Attachment(s) 1. □ Notice of References Cited (PTO-892)	5 D Notice of Info	rmal Patent Application			
 Notice of Preferences Cited (1 10-092) Notice of Draftperson's Patent Drawing Review (PTO-948) 					
3. ☑ Information Disclosure Statements (PTO/SB/08),	Paper No./M	ail Date mendment/Comment			
Paper No./Mail Date			owance		
of Biological Material					
	9. Other				

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PTOL-37 (Rev. 03-11)

Notice of Allowability

Part of Paper No./Mail Date 20120502

Sheet 1 of 2 Form PTO-1449 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. Atty. Docket No. Application No. 12/398076 17188Z (REV. 7-80) PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Applicant INFORMATION DISCLOSURE CITATION Michael J. Rojas **Filing Date** Group Art Unit (Use several sheets if necessary) Herewith U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS EXAMINER DOCUMENT NAME CLASS SUBCLASS FILING DATE DATE INITIAL* NUMBER (if appropriate) 6,763,226 07-13-2004 McZeal, Jr. U.S. PATENT PUBLICATION DOCUMENTS 2004/0252679 12-16-2004 Williams et al. 2004/0122906 06-24-2004 Goodman et al. 03-10-2005 Gierachf, K. 2005/0053230 2005/0105697 05-19-2005 Hollowell et al. 2003/0087632 05-08-2003 Sagi et al. Weiner, M. 2006/0268750 11-30-2006 Schultes et al. 2004/0030046 02-12-2004 2007/0112925 05-17-2007 Malik, D. 2007/0174403 07-26-2007 Barry, M. 2006/0167883 07-27-2006 Boukobza, E. 2004/0128356 07-01-2004 Bernstein et al. 07-03-2003 Creamer et al. 2003/0126207 FOREIGN PATENT DOCUMENTS DOCUMENT DATE COUNTRY CLASS SUBCLASS TRANSLATION NUMBER YES NO OTHER PRIOR ART (Including Author, Title, Date, Pertinent Pages, Etc.) http://www.cisco.com/warp/public/cc/pd/nemnsw/callmn/prodlit/ cm33 ds.htm; "Data Sheet Cisco CallManager Version 3.3", November 22, 2002; http://www.cisco.com/en/US/products/hw/switches/ps1925/products data sheet 09186 a00800a3c3d.html; "Data Sheet Cisco MGX 8000 Series" (Date unknown); EXAMINER DATE CONSIDERED /Creighton Smith/ 05/02/2012

	T AND TRA	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE DEMARK OFFICE ON DISCLOSURE CI veral sheets if necessar		Atty. Dock 17188Z	cet No. (Optiona	1)	Application N		
				Applicante Michael F					
				Filing Dat			Group Art U	nit	
THE PERSON NAMED IN			U.S. F	PATENT DO	CUMENTS				
EXAMINER INITIAL*		DOCUMENT NUMBE	R DAT	re	NAME	CLASS	SUBCLASS	FILING (if appr	G DATE opriate)
	AA								S. 4.
	AB								
	AC								
			FOREIG	N PATENT	DOCUMEN	TS			
RE	F De	OCUMENT NUMBER	DATE		COUNTRY	CLASS	SUBCLASS	TRANSI	ATION
								YES	NO
			OTHE	ER DOCUM	ENTS (Includi	ng Author, Title,	Date, Pertinent I	Pages, Etc.)	
	hí	tp://www.hsteliann				The second of the second	direct control of	22	
	244	apar a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	NO MIN CALBAND	MI LONG 5	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	onphone 51	, , , , , ,	,	
	1,0-9000	tp://www.linuxdev		ticles/AT51	99947519.ht	ml; "Device	Profile: snor	m 100 V	ΣIP
WHA HOUSE A STREET		tp://www.pingtel.c ecember 8, 2003; a		ssa.jsp; "No	limits with t	he advanced	industry stan	dard SIP	phone,
	Aı	udioCoded Enablin	g Technolo	gy Products	, TPM-1100	VoP Media (Gateway Moo	dules; 20	03.
EXAMINER	10	Creighton Smith/	MIPA - 120 -	DATE CON	SIDERED	05/02/201	2		

J:\Work\1732\17188Z\MISC\1449.do

-97-2012 06:15 PM	FAX24 PUBLIC FAX SE	RUICE From:	To:		JSPTO Page 2
05/07/2012 18:0					PAGE 02
05/8//2012 10.0			A NICH STOWN A I		
OPAR		Part B - Fek(S) Tr	ANSMITTAL		
Complete and send this fo	orm, together with ap	plicable fee(s), to: Ma	Mail Stop ISSUE FEE Commissioner for Pate	nte	
MAY 0 7 2017 6		*	P.O. Box 1450		
	34	or Re	Alexandria, Virginia 27 (571)-273-2885	2313-1450	
TRITONIONO. TO form show	Li he was for benemitting	AL VESTTO DUD and STIE	CYCATION COO (if remised) D	lacks I themak 5 sh	ould be sometimed at
repriate. All further correspond	once including the Petent,	sivence orders and notificat	ion of maintenance fees will be r	nailed to the current	correspondence addres
mened at the notifications,	Concessed differentials in Day	or 1. oh (a) specifying a ner	(571)-273-2885 LICATION FEE (if required). Be for of maintenance fees will be not correspondence address; and/or	(b) muscanag a separ	ate PEE AUDRESS
URRENT CORSESPONDENCE ADDRE	SS (Note: Use Block I for any change	e o (eddrese)	Fee(s) Transmittal. This certifi	cate campot be used for	or any other accompany
2.2			papers. Each additional paper, have its own certificate of mail	such as an assignmenting or transmission.	t or formal drawing, it
SCULLY SCOTT MUI	RPHY & PRESSER	PC	Certificate	of Malling or Transin	nizzion
400 GARDEN CITY PLA			I hereby cartify that this Feets States Postel Service with suff addressed to the Mail Stop I	Transmittal is being	deposited with the Un
SUITE 300	260	N	addressed to the Mail Stop I transmitted to the USPTO (571	SSUE FEE address 1	above, or being facsing
GARDEN CITY, NY 115	30	4.9			(Depositor's m
			Michael :	J Rojas	CE (Signal
				5/7/2012	(0
APPLICATION NO. F	TLING DATE	FIRST NAMED IN	VENTOR ATTOR	RNEY DOCKET NO.	CONFIRMATION NO.
12/398,076	03/04/2009	Michael J. Ro	eajo	17186Z	9373
e of invention: System	AND METHOD FOR INST	TANT VOIP MESSAGING			
	ES \$870			2 CHGUYEN3 00000	941 12398076
EXAMINER	ARTUN	IT CLASS-SUBCL	ASS 01 FC:250 02 FC:150	1	870.00
SMITH, CREIGHTON I	1 2614	370-35400	0 05 10:130	4	300.00
hange of correspondence address (1.363).	or indication of 'Fee Address	ess" (37 2. For printing	on the patent front page, list		
Change of correspondence addedress form PTO/SB/122) attac			of up to 3 registered patent attorno alternatively.	tys '	
"Fee Address" indication (or "		I IN THE INDITE OF	f a single firm (having as a member	TB 2	
TO/SB/47; Rev 03-02 or more re lumber is regulated.	ecent) attached. Use of a Cu	intumer 2 registered pai	ney or agent) and the names of up tent attorneys or agents. If no name will be printed.	e is 3	
•			March VIII Comment		
SSIGNEE NAME AND RESID					
cordation as set forth in 37 CFR	3.11. Completion of this fo	wm is NOT a substitute for fi	n the patent. If an assignce is ide ling an assignment.	situred below, the do	cument has been 11100
NAME OF ASSIGNEE		(B) RESIDENCE	CITY and STATE OR COUNTY	RY)	
Augmoin	Tha	USA			
Ayalogic,			n	anne da vell'elle	. Ma
e check the appropriate assigner	category or categories (Wil	I not be promise on the patent): Undividual Corporation	in or other private grow	p entity Governm
he following fee(s) are submitte	d:	Party.	i): (Please first reapply any previ	ously paid lasue fee s	bown above)
Alsene Poe		A check is end			
Publication Fee (No small entil Advance Order - # of Copies			redit card. Form PTO-2038 is attack s horeby authorized to charge the re		pippor propedit anu
a navalue order - # or copies _		overpayment,	to Deposit Account Number	(enclose an	extra copy of this form
name to Eathy Status (from at		(6) 16. 3 m s 5		A O TA	0.00
a. Applicant claims SMALL D			no longer claiming SMALL ENT		
E: The Issue Fee and Publication est as shown by the records of the	n Fee (if required) will not the United States Patent and T	rademark Office.	r than the applicant; a registered at	torney or agent; or the	e assignee or other part
uthorized Signature	NE		Desc 517/2	012	
yped or printed name Mic	hael J Roja	35	Panlomerian his		
			Registration No.		The same of
collection of information is requ	dred by 37 CFR 1.311. The	information is required to ob	tain or remin a benefit by the public on is estimated to take 12 minutes he individual case. Any comments to Officer, U.S. Patent and Tradem RMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND	e which is to file (and to complete, including	by the USPTO to proce
form and/or suggestions for red	form to the USPTO. Time	will very depending upon to	he individual case. Any comments a Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademi	on the amount of time	e you require to comp
1450, Alexandria, Virginia 223	3-1450. DO NOT SEND F	EES OR COMPLETED FOR	RMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND	TO: Commissioner fo	or Palents, P.O. Box 14
r the Paperwork Reduction Act	of 1995, no persons are requ	ired to respond to a collection	n of information unless it displays	g valid OMB control r	number.

PAGE 2/5 * RCVD AT 5/7/2012 6:14:55 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:W-PTOFAX-001/27 * DNIS:2732885 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):03-45 * RTMENT OF COMMERCE

FRX24 PUBLIC FAX SERVICE

From:

USPTO Page

05/07/2012 18:00

0473

PAGE 01



MAY 0 7 2012 6

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Tradectark Office
Address: COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS
P.O. Box 1450
Abandra, Virginia 22013-1450

NOTICE OF ALLOWANCE AND FEE(S) DUE

SCULLY SCOTT MURPHY & PRESSER, PC 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA SUITE 300 GARDEN CITY, NY 11530 EXAMINER
SMITH, CABIGHTON H

ART UNIT PAPER NUMBER
2614

DATE MAILED: 02/16/2012

In:

APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	PIRST NAMED INVENTOR	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	CONFIRMATION NO.
12/398.076	03/04/2009	Michael J. Roiss	171887.	9373

TITLE OF INVENTION: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INSTANT VOIP MESSAGING

APPLN. TYPE	SMALL BRITTY	ISSUE FEE DUB	PUBLICATION PER DUE	PREV. PAID ISSUE FEE	TOTAL PRE(S) DUB	DATS DUE
nonprovisional	YES	\$870	\$300	\$0	\$1170	05/16/2012

THE APPLICATION IDENTIFIED ABOVE HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND IS ALLOWED FOR ISSUANCE AS A PATENT. PROSECUTION ON THE MERITS IS CLOSED. THIS NOTICE OF ALLOWANCE IS NOT A GRANT OF PATENT RIGHTS. THIS APPLICATION IS SUBJECT TO WITHDRAWAL FROM ISSUE AT THE INITIATIVE OF THE OFFICE OR UPON PETITION BY THE APPLICANT. SEE 37 CFR 1.313 AND MPEP 1308.

THE ISSUE FEE AND PUBLICATION FEE (IF REQUIRED) MUST BE PAID WITHIN THREE MONTHS FROM THE MAILING DATE OF THIS NOTICE OR THIS APPLICATION SHALL BE REGARDED AS ABANDONED. THIS STATUTORY PERIOD CANNOT BE EXTENDED. SEE 35 U.S.C. 151. THE ISSUE FEE DUE INDICATED ABOVE DOES NOT REFLECT A CREDIT FOR ANY PREVIOUSLY PAID ISSUE FEE IN THIS APPLICATION. IF AN ISSUE FEE HAS PREVIOUSLY BEEN PAID IN THIS APPLICATION (AS SHOWN ABOVE), THE RETURN OF PART B OF THIS FORM WILL BE CONSIDERED A REQUEST TO REAPPLY THE PREVIOUSLY PAID ISSUE FEE TOWARD THE ISSUE FEE NOW DUE.

HOW TO REPLY TO THIS NOTICE:

Review the SMALL ENTITY status shown above.

f the SMALL ENTITY is shown as YES, verify your current MALL ENTITY status:

-). If the status is the same, pay the TOTAL FEE(S) DUE shown bove.
- If the status above is to be removed, check box 5b on Part B -'ce(s) Transmittal and pay the PUBLICATION FEE (if required) and twice the amount of the ISSUE FEE shown above, or

If the SMALL ENTITY is shown as NO:

- A. Pay TOTAL FEE(S) DUE shown above, or
- B. If applicant claimed SMALL ENTITY status before, or is now claiming SMALL ENTITY status, check box 5a on Part B Fee(s) Transmittal and pay the PUBLICATION FEE (if required) and 1/2 the ISSUE FEE shown above.

I. PART B - FEE(S) TRANSMITTAL, or its equivalent, must be completed and returned to the United States Patent and Trademark Office USPTO) with your ISSUE FEE and PUBLICATION FEE (if required), If you are charging the fee(s) to your deposit account, section "4b" f Part B - Fee(s) Transmittal should be completed and an extra copy of the form should be submitted. If an equivalent of Part B is filed, a equest to reapply a previously paid issue fee must be clearly made, and delays in processing may occur due to the difficulty in recognizing to paper as an equivalent of Part B.

II. All communications regarding this application must give the application number. Please direct all communications prior to issuance to fail Stop ISSUE FEE unless advised to the contrary.

MPORTANT REMINDER: Utility patents issuing on applications filed on or after Dec. 12, 1980 may require payment of naintenance fees. It is patentee's responsibility to ensure timely payment of maintenance fees when due.

Page 1 of 3

PAGE 1/5 * RCVD AT 5/7/2012 6:14:55 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:W-PTOFAX-001/27 * DNIS:2732885 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):03-45

From

USPTO Pa

05/07/2012 18:00

8473

PAGE 03



United States Patent and Trademark Office

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Papers and Trademark Office Address COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS P.O. Bon 1450 Alexandra, Virginia 22113-1450

APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	PIRST NAMED DIVENTOR	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	CONFIRMATION NO
12/398,076	03/04/2009	Michael J. Rojas	171882	9373
23389 759	90 62/16/2012		BXAMI	INER
CULLY SCOTT	MURPHY & PRESSI	ER, PC	SMOTH, CRB	IGHTON H
100 GARDEN CIT SUITE 300	Y PLAZA		ART UNIT	PAPER NUMBER
GARDEN CITY, N	TY 11530		2614	

DATE MAILED: 02/16/2012



Determination of Patent Term Adjustment under 35 U.S.C. 154 (b)

(application filed on or after May 29, 2000)

The Patent Term Adjustment to date is 546 day(s). If the issue fee is paid on the date that is three months after the mailing date of this notice and the patent issues on the Tuesday before the date that is 28 weeks (six and a half months) after the mailing date of this notice, the Patent Term Adjustment will be 546 day(s).

If a Continued Prosecution Application (CPA) was filed in the above-identified application, the filing date that determines Patent Term Adjustment is the filing date of the most recent CPA.

Applicant will be able to obtain more detailed information by accessing the Patent Application Information Retrieval (PAIR) WEB site (http://pair.uspto.gov).

Any questions regarding the Patent Term Extension or Adjustment determination should be directed to the Office of Patent Legal Administration at (571)-272-7702. Questions relating to issue and publication fee payments should be directed to the Customer Service Center of the Office of Patent Publication at 1-(888)-786-0101 or (571)-272-4200.

PAGE 04

6	ROA 67/2012
M	N 0 7 2012 6
PATER	& TRADEMARK

18:00 0473

07 2012	Application No.	Applicant(s)	
RADENBET Notice of Allowability	12/398,076	ROJAS, MICHAEL	1
Notice of Allowability	Examiner	Art Unit	T -
	CREIGHTON SMITH	2614	
- The MAILING DATE of this communication as All claims being allowable, PROSECUTION ON THE MERITS rerewith (or previously malled), a Notice of Allowance (PTOL-4 NOTICE OF ALLOWABILITY IS NOT A GRANT OF PATENT of the Office or upon petition by the applicant. See 37 CFR 1.3	IS (OR REMAINS) CLOSED in 85) or other appropriate communication. This application is se	this application. If not inclu nication will be mailed in du	ded e course, THIS
. Main communication is responsive to Amendment filed or	n 01 FEB 12.		
 An election was made by the applicant in response to a reaculment and election have been incorporated into this activities. 		during the interview on	: the restriction
3. The allowed claim(a) is/are 2-16.			
Acknowledgment is made of a ctairn for foreign priority us All b) Some* c) None of the:	nder 35 U.S.C. § 119(a)-(d) or (f).	
Certified copies of the priority documents is:	ave been received		
2. Certified copies of the priority documents h		No.	4
3. Copies of the certified copies of the priority	지하다 하다라라고 되어하는 마그리다고요! 나를 때한		sation from the
International Bureau (PCT Rule 17.2(a)).		and transfer of the approx	aran nyin bio
* Certified copies not received:			
Applicant has THREE MONTHS FROM THE TMAILING DAT noted below. Failure to timely comply will result in ABANDO THIS THREE-MONTH PERIOD IS NOT EXTENDABLE.		a reply complying with the r	edulemente
 A SUBSTITUTE OATH OR DECLARATION must be sub INFORMAL PATENT APPLICATION (PTO-152) which; 			NOTICE OF
 CORRECTED DRAWINGS (as "replacement sheets") m (e) ☐ Including changes required by the Notice of Draftsp 1) ☐ hereto or 2) ☐ to Paper No./Mail Date 	erson's Patent Drawing Review —		
(b) including changes required by the attached Examin Paper No./Mail Date	er's Amendment / Comment or	in the Office action of	
identifying indicis such as the application number (see 97 CF) each sheet. Replacement sheet(s) should be labeled as such it			he back) of
DEPOSIT OF and/or INFORMATION about the deposit of attached Examiner's comment regarding REQUIREMENT			
Attachment(s) .		ormal Patent Application	
. Notice of Draftperson's Patent Drawing Review (PTO-94)		mmary (PTO-413),	
☐ Information Disclosure Statements (PTO/SB/08), Paper No./Mail Dats	Paper No./N 7. ☐ Examiner's /	Mail Date Amendment/Comment	
 Examiner's Comment Regarding Requirement for Deposition of Biological Material 	it 8. 🗵 Examiner's S	Statement of Reasons for Al	lowance
	9. Other		

PAGE 4/5 * RCVD AT 5/7/2012 6:14:55 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:W-PTOFAX-001/27 * DNIS:2732885 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):03-45



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office Address: COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS P.O. Box 1450 Alexandra, Virginia 22313-1450

APPLICATION NO.	ISSUE DATE	PATENT NO.	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	CONFIRMATION NO,
12/398.076	06/12/2012	8199747	17188Z	9373

23389

7590

05/23/2012

SCULLY SCOTT MURPHY & PRESSER, PC 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA SUITE 300 GARDEN CITY, NY 11530

ISSUE NOTIFICATION

The projected patent number and issue date are specified above.

Determination of Patent Term Adjustment under 35 U.S.C. 154 (b)

(application filed on or after May 29, 2000)

The Patent Term Adjustment is 646 day(s). Any patent to issue from the above-identified application will include an indication of the adjustment on the front page.

If a Continued Prosecution Application (CPA) was filed in the above-identified application, the filing date that determines Patent Term Adjustment is the filing date of the most recent CPA.

Applicant will be able to obtain more detailed information by accessing the Patent Application Information Retrieval (PAIR) WEB site (http://pair.uspto.gov).

Any questions regarding the Patent Term Extension or Adjustment determination should be directed to the Office of Patent Legal Administration at (571)-272-7702. Questions relating to issue and publication fee payments should be directed to the Application Assistance Unit (AAU) of the Office of Data Management (ODM) at (571)-272-4200.

APPLICANT(s) (Please see PAIR WEB site http://pair.uspto.gov for additional applicants):

Michael J. Rojas, North Canton, OH;

U.S. Pasers and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE.

POWER OF ATTORNEY REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY WITH A NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY AND CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS

Under the Paparators Reduction Act of 1995, no paratrio are requir	ed to respond to a collection of into	mation priess it displays a cold OME control control
POWER OF ATTORNEY	Application Number	12388078
000	Filing Date	2008-03-04
OCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY	First Named Inventor	Michael J. Rojes
ITH A NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY	Yatik	System and Method for Institut Vol? Message
1717 M MEST FOREST OF MITTONICE ! AND	Art Unit	2614
GE OF CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS	Examiner Name	Craightan H. Smith
DE OF POSSEDE PROFESSOR	Attorney Docket Mumber	EMP0022-US

Thereby revoke all	previous powers of altorney given in t			
	coney is submitted herewith.			
Off States of St	if Predifioner(s) associated with the following Cu four attorney(s) or agent(s) to prosecute the appl s, and to transact all business in the United State (Office connected therewith:	cation		67050
	il Praclifloner(s) named below as mylour atturns usiness in the United States Patent and Tradem			plication identified above, and
	Practitioner(s) Name		Registration	Number
Please recognize	or change the correspondence address	for the above-	-identified app	Mostion to:
	sociated with the above-mentioned Customer N		, ,	
OR				"
The address as	sociated with Customer Number:			
D Firmur Distriction Name				
Address				
Cay		State		Z:o
Country				
Yelephone		Enes i	anamananananananananananananananananana	
Applicant/Inven	kor.			
1777 Assignee of rec	ord of the entire interest. See 37 CFR 3.71, or 37 CFR 3.73(b) (Form PTO/SB/96) submitted /	nerowith or filed or	3	
	SIGNATURE of Applicar	for Assigned of	Record	
Signature			Onts	\$ -2.3
Name	Daniel Mitry		Telephone	
Tale and Company	Principal, Empire IP LLC			
	ia interiore or ecologicals of record of the artists interest Dates	i or their representati	Ne(s) are required.	Submit multiple forms if more they are
X Towar	Compare submitted.			

The collection of information is required by 97 CFR 1.31.1.32 and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the pusits which is to the (and by the USPTO to proceed) an application. Confidentially is governed by 3.5.0.8.2. 32 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete miscling pathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application from the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the residual cases. Any commends on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing the bander, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer. U.S. Paters and Frademark Office. U.S. Depending the Comments of Comments, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA. 22313-1450. OC NOT SEND FSES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ACCRESS 88NO TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1489, Alexandria, VA 22313-1459.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTC-Q199 and assiscs option 2

PTO/SS/98 (07-05)
Approved for use through 97/31/2012 OME 9651-0651
U.S. Patent and Tredemark Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Parametri Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a wild OMS control number.

		STATEMENT UNDER 3	<u>37. CFR 3.73(b)</u>	
Applicant/Patent (_{Dwner:} Empire IP LLC			
			Filed/Issue Date: 2012-08-12	
Titlers	and Method for Instant			
V 7 *****		ana mananthata		
Empire IP LLC		, a <u>Corporati</u> c		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
(Name of Assignee)		(Type of Aer	Migrae, e.g., oxporation, perhanalist, university, government egency.	890.
states that it is:				
1 🛛 the as	signee of the entire right, lit	le, and interest in:		
2 Denes	ignee of less than the entire ixient (by percentage) of its	o right, title, and interest in ownership interest is	***************************************	
3 🗍 🖦 🖦	signee of an undivided inte	set in the entirety of (a com	nplete sasignment from one of the joint inventors was n	nade)
the palent applica	lion/palent identified above	, by virtue of either		
the Ur	signment from the inventor(vited States Palant and Tra- herefore is attached.	s) of the patent application/; temark Office at Real	patent identified above. The assignment was recorded, or for whic	ika She
B 🛛 Adas	n of little from the inventor(s), of the patent application/p	patent identified above, to the current assignee as follow	ws:
1 50	on: Rojas Michael J.		To: Ayalogic, Inc.	
			Patent and Trademark Office at or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
2 Fo			To: Empire IP LLC	
			Patent and Trademark Office at	***************************************
	Roed 030922	, Franse 0335	or for which a copy thereof is satisfied.	
3. Fr	OVER .		Ta	
			Patent and Trademark Office at	
	Real	Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
☐ Addit	ional documents in the chai	n of tille are listed on a supp	plemental sheet(s).	
As required or concurr	j by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), i mily is being, submitted for	he documentary evidence o	of the chain of title from the original owner to the assign CFR 3.11.	090 WAS,
(NOTE: A : eccordenc	separate copy (i.e., a true c a with 37 CFR Part 3, to rec	ppy of the original assignment in the re	nent document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment D scords of the USPTO. <u>See</u> MPEP 302 08[ilvision in
The undersigned	(whose title is supplied belo	w) is authorized to ect on be		
		·	<u>8-23-20/3</u>	*********
Signature	Control Control		Date	
Daniel Mitry	Y		Principal	*******
gamanananananananananananananananananana	Typed Name			

The collection of information is negligible by 37 CFN 3.736). The information is respected to obtain or retain a benefit by the paster which is to be juried by the USPTO to proceed an application. Confidentially is governed by 35 U.S.C. 127 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to base 12 minutes to complete, including setting properties, and authoriting the completed application form is the USPTO. Time will very depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time position in a retain an application for the bound of a sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Parent and Trademant Officer, U.S. Chief Information Community of the Chief Information Chief Infor for Patients, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Electronic A	cknowledgement Receipt
EFS ID:	16696058
Application Number:	12398076
International Application Number:	4
Confirmation Number:	9373
Title of Invention:	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INSTANT VOIP MESSAGING
First Named Inventor/Applicant Name:	Michael J. Rojas
Customer Number:	23389
Filer:	John Kasha
Filer Authorized By:	
Attorney Docket Number:	17188Z
Receipt Date:	27-AUG-2013
Filing Date:	04-MAR-2009
Time Stamp:	13:39:43
Application Type:	Utility under 35 USC 111(a)

Payment information:

Submitted with I	Payment	no			
File Listing:					
Document Number	Document Description	File Name	File Size(Bytes)/ Message Digest	Multi Part /.zip	Pages (if appl.)
1	Power of Attorney	EMP0022-US_poa_signed1.pdf	379913	no	2
	Tower of Attorney	EMI 0022 05_pou_signed r.par	dd0598d3145c51751992d585d3d559f6ad 569ae7	110	2
Warnings:					
Information:					

This Acknowledgement Receipt evidences receipt on the noted date by the USPTO of the indicated documents, characterized by the applicant, and including page counts, where applicable. It serves as evidence of receipt similar to a Post Card, as described in MPEP 503.

New Applications Under 35 U.S.C. 111

If a new application is being filed and the application includes the necessary components for a filing date (see 37 CFR 1.53(b)-(d) and MPEP 506), a Filing Receipt (37 CFR 1.54) will be issued in due course and the date shown on this Acknowledgement Receipt will establish the filing date of the application.

National Stage of an International Application under 35 U.S.C. 371

If a timely submission to enter the national stage of an international application is compliant with the conditions of 35 U.S.C. 371 and other applicable requirements a Form PCT/DO/EO/903 indicating acceptance of the application as a national stage submission under 35 U.S.C. 371 will be issued in addition to the Filing Receipt, in due course.

New International Application Filed with the USPTO as a Receiving Office

If a new international application is being filed and the international application includes the necessary components for an international filing date (see PCT Article 11 and MPEP 1810), a Notification of the International Application Number and of the International Filing Date (Form PCT/RO/105) will be issued in due course, subject to prescriptions concerning national security, and the date shown on this Acknowledgement Receipt will establish the international filing date of the application.



67050

United States Patent and Trademark Office

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office Address COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS Post 150 Alexandria, Vugnite 22313-1450 www.uspto.gov

APPLICATION NUMBER

KASHA LAW LLC 14532 Dufief Mill Road North Potomac, MD 20878 FILING OR 371(C) DATE

FIRST NAMED APPLICANT

ATTY. DOCKET NO./TITLE. EMP0022-US

12/398,076

03/04/2009

Michael J. Rojas

CONFIRMATION NO. 9373

POA ACCEPTANCE LETTER

Date Mailed: 09/10/2013

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE OF POWER OF ATTORNEY

This is in response to the Power of Attorney filed 08/27/2013.

The Power of Attorney in this application is accepted. Correspondence in this application will be mailed to the above address as provided by 37 CFR 1.33.

/gbien-aime/

Office of Data Management, Application Assistance Unit (571) 272-4000, or (571) 272-4200, or 1-888-786-0101

page 1 of 1



United States Patent and Trademark Office

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
Address COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS
PARAMETER Vigorite 22313-1450
www.uspio.gov

APPLICATION NUMBER

FILING OR 371(C) DATE

FIRST NAMED APPLICANT

ATTY, DOCKET NO,/TITLE, 17188Z

12/398,076

GARDEN CITY, NY 11530

03/04/2009

Michael J. Rojas

CONFIRMATION NO. 9373

23389 SCULLY SCOTT MURPHY & PRESSER, PC 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA SUITE 300

POWER OF ATTORNEY NOTICE

Date Mailed: 09/10/2013

NOTICE REGARDING CHANGE OF POWER OF ATTORNEY

This is in response to the Power of Attorney filed 08/27/2013.

• The Power of Attorney to you in this application has been revoked by the assignee who has intervened as provided by 37 CFR 3.71. Future correspondence will be mailed to the new address of record(37 CFR 1.33).

/gbien-aime/

Office of Data Management, Application Assistance Unit (571) 272-4000, or (571) 272-4200, or 1-888-786-0101

page 1 of 1

Mail Stop 8 of the U.S. Patent and Trade

REPORT ON THE

	P.O. Box 1450 andria, VA 22313-1450	ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK
filed in the U.S. Di		15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been ern District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following tion involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):
DOCKET NO. 2:16-cv-777	DATE FILED 7/15/2016	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division
PLAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC., ar UNILOC LUXEMBOUF		AVAYA INC.,
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
2 8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
3 8,724,622	5/13/2014	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
4 8,243,723	8/14/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
5 8,199,747	6/12/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
DATE INCLUDED		endment Answer Cross Bill Other Pleading
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
2		
3	1 1	
4		
5		
In the about the Internation of the Internation of the International Internation of the International Internation of the Internation of the International Internation of the International Internation of the International Internation of the International Internation of the Internation of the International Internation of the Internation	ove—entitled case, the following	decision has been rendered or judgement issued:
CLERK	(BY	ODEPUTY CLERK DATE

TO:

Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK

	P.O. Box 1450 ndria, VA 22313-1450	ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK
filed in the U.S. Distr	rict Court Easter	5 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been n District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following
	Patents. (the patent acti	
DOCKET NO. 2:16-cv-777	DATE FILED 7/15/2016	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division
PLAINTIFF		DEFENDANT
UNILOC USA, INC., and UNILOC LUXEMBOURG		AVAYA INC.,
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
3 8,724,622	5/13/2014	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
8,243,723	8/14/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
8,199,747	6/12/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
DATE INCLUDED	INCLUDED BY	ndment Answer Cross Bill Other Pleading
PATENT OR	DATE OF PATENT	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
TRADEMARK NO.	OR TRADEMARK	
2		
3		
4		
5		
J		
In the above	e-entitled case, the following of	decision has been rendered or judgement issued:
In the above	e—entitled case, the following of	decision has been rendered or judgement issued:
		decision has been rendered or judgement issued: DEPUTY CLERK DATE

Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TO:

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN

Alexa	P.O. Box 1450 ndria, VA 22313-1450	ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK
filed in the U.S. Dis		15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been on the following tion involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):
OOCKET NO. 2:16-cv-733	DATE FILED 7/5/2016	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division
PLAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC., and UNILOC LUXEMBOUR	d	TANGOME, INC. d/b/a TANGO
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
2 8,199,747	6/12/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
8,243,723	8/14/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
8, 724,622	5/13/2014	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	INCLUDED BY Ame DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	endment
2		
1		
5	4	
In the above	ve-entitled case, the following	decision has been rendered or judgement issued:
DECISION/JUDGEMENT		
CLERK	(BY)	DATE DATE

TO:

Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN

The second secon	P.O. Box 1450 dria, VA 22313-1450		ACTION REGARDIN TRADEN	
filed in the U.S. Distri		rn District of	16 you are hereby advised that a cou Texas, Marshall Division U.S.C. § 292.):	on the following
DOCKET NO. 2:16-cv-731	DATE FILED 7/5/2016	20.00	UCT COURT Eastern District of Texas, M	Marshall Division
PLAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC., and UNILOC LUXEMBOURG		100	FENDANT GREEN TOMATO LIMITED	and the styles.
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		HOLDER OF PATENT OR	TRADEMARK
1 7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILO	C LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
2 8,199,747	6/12/2012	UNILOG	LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
3 8,243,723	8/14/2012	UNILOG	LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
4 8, 724,622	5/13/2014	UNILOC	CLUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
5 8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILOG	LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	INCLUDED BY Ame DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	ndment	☐ Answer ☐ Cross Bill HOLDER OF PATENT OR	☐ Other Pleading TRADEMARK
1 IRADEMARK NO.	UK IKADEMAKK		G. T. Daniel H. D.	
2				
3				
4				
5				
7-0-1-0	and a same as		and the first of the second	
DECISION/JUDGEMENT	entitled case, the following of	decision has be	en rendered or judgement issued:	
DECISIONAGEGERA				
CLERK	(BY)) DEPUTY CL	ERK	DATE

TO: Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK

Alexa	ndria, VA 22313-1450	TRADEMARK
filed in the U.S. Dist		5 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been n District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following on involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):
DOCKET NO. 2:16-cv-728	DATE FILED 7/5/2016	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division
PLAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC., and UNILOC LUXEMBOURG	1	DEFENDANT FACEBOOK, INC.
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1 7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
2 8,199,747	6/12/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
3 8,243,723	8/14/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
4 8, 724,622	5/13/2014	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
5 8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
DATE INCLUDED	INCLUDED BY	ndment Answer Cross Bill Other Pleading
PATENT OR	DATE OF PATENT	A DATE DATE DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTR
TRADEMARK NO.	OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
2		
3		
4		
5		
In the abov	re-entitled case, the following d	lecision has been rendered or judgement issued:
DECISION/JUDGEMENT		
CLERK	(BY)	DEPUTY CLERK DATE

Mail Stop 8

REPORT ON THE

	P.O. Box 1450 andria, VA 22313-1450	ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK
filed in the U.S. Di		15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been rn District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following from involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):
DOCKET NO. 2:16-cv-644	DATE FILED 6/14/2016	U.S. DISTRICT COURT
PLAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC., ar UNILOC LUXEMBOUF	nd	Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division DEFENDANT VOXERNET LLC
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1 8,724,622	5/13/2014	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
2 8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
3 7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
4 8,199,747	6/12/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
5 8,243,723	8/14/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
DATE INCLUDED PATENT OR	INCLUDED BY Ame DATE OF PATENT	endment
TRADEMARK NO.	OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
2		
3	11	
4		
5		
A 65.5		STO ZZ Z. C.S.
	ove entitled case, the following	decision has been rendered or judgement issued:
DECISION/JUDGEMENT		
CLERK	(BY	DATE DATE

Mail Stop 8

REPORT ON THE

	P.O. Box 1450 andria, VA 22313-1450	ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK
filed in the U.S. Dis	strict Court Easte	ern District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following on involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):
DOCKET NO.	DATE FILED	U.S. DISTRICT COURT
2:16-cv-643	6/14/2016	Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division
PLAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC., an UNILOC LUXEMBOUR		VIBER MEDIA S.A.R.L.,
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1 8,724,622	5/13/2014	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
2 8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
3 7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
4 8,199,747	6/12/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
5 8,243,723	8/14/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
DATE INCLUDED	INCLUDED BY	nendment Answer Cross Bill Other Pleading
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1		
2		
3	1	
4		
5		
In the abo DECISION/JUDGEMENT	ove—entitled case, the following	g decision has been rendered or judgement issued:
CLERK	(B)	Y) DEPUTY CLERK DATE

TO: Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK

Alex	P.O. Box 1450 andria, VA 22313-1450	ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK
filed in the U.S. Di		15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been rn District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following ion involves 35 U.S.C. § 202.):
DOCKET NO.	DATE FILED	U.S. DISTRICT COURT
2:16-cv-722	7/5/2016	Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division
PLAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC., ar UNILOC LUXEMBOUF		AOL INC.
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
2 8,199,747	6/12/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
3 8,243,723	8/14/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
4 8, 724,622	5/13/2014	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
5 8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
DATE INCLUDED		endment Answer Cross Bill Other Pleading
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
In the abo DECISION/JUDGEMENT	ove-entitled case, the following	decision has been rendered or judgement issued:
DECISION/JUDGEMENT		
CLERK	(BY	DEPUTY CLERK DATE

Copy 1—Upon initiation of action, mail this copy to Director Copy 3—Upon filing document adding patent(s), mail this copy to Director Copy 4—Case file copy

TO:

Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN

Alexa	P.O. Box 1450 andria, VA 22313-1450	ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK
filed in the U.S. Dis		15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been rn District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following ion involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):
DOCKET NO. 2:16-cv-725	DATE FILED 7/5/2016	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division
PLAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC., an UNILOC LUXEMBOUR	d	DEFENDANT BEETALK PRIVATE LTD.
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1 7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
2 8,199,747	6/12/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
3 8,243,723	8/14/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
4 8, 724,622	5/13/2014	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
5 8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
PATENT OR	DATE OF PATENT	endment
TRADEMARK NO.	OR TRADEMARK	
2		
3		
4		
5		
3 2 4	and the state of	
In the abo DECISION/JUDGEMENT	ve—entitled case, the following of	decision has been rendered or judgement issued:
CLERK	(BY)) DEPUTY CLERK DATE

Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TO:

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN

Alexa	P.O. Box 1450 andria, VA 22313-1450	ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK
filed in the U.S. Dis	strict Court Easter	15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been ern District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following ction involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):
DOCKET NO. 2:16-cv-892	DATE FILED 8/11/2016	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division
PLAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC., and UNILOC LUXEMBOUR	d	DEFENDANT TELEGRAM MESSENGER, LLP
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1 8,724,622	5/13/2014	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
2 8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
3 7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
4 8,199,747	6/12/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
5 8,243,723	8/14/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
2		
3		
4		
5		
In the abov	ve—entitled case, the following of	g decision has been rendered or judgement issued:
CLERK	(BY)	Y) DEPUTY CLERK DATE

Mail Stop 8

REPORT ON THE

☐ Trademarks or ✓ Patents. (☐ the patent action involves 35 L DOCKET NO. 2:16-cv-645 DATE FILED 6/14/2016 U.S. DISTRICE PLAINTIFF DEFF UNILOC USA, INC., and UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A. WH PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO. DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK 1 7,535,890 5/19/2009 UNILOC I 2 8,199,747 6/12/2012 UNILOC I 3 8,243,723 8/14/2012 UNILOC I 4 8, 724,622 5/13/2014 UNILOC I 5 8,995,433 3/31/2015 UNILOC I In the above—entitled case, the following patent DATE INCLUDED INCLUDED BY	xas, Marshall Division on the following S.C. § 292.):
2:16-cv-645 6/14/2016 DEFE	Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division NDANT ATSAPP, INC. HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK UXEMBOURG, S.A. UXEMBOURG, S.A. UXEMBOURG, S.A. UXEMBOURG, S.A.
UNILOC USA, INC., and UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A. PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO. 1 7,535,890 2 8,199,747 6/12/2012 UNILOC IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK UXEMBOURG, S.A. UXEMBOURG, S.A. UXEMBOURG, S.A. UXEMBOURG, S.A.
TRADEMARK NO. OR TRADEMARK 1 7,535,890 5/19/2009 UNILOC 2 8,199,747 6/12/2012 UNILOC 3 8,243,723 8/14/2012 UNILOC 4 8, 724,622 5/13/2014 UNILOC 5 8,995,433 3/31/2015 UNILOC In the above—entitled case, the following patent DATE INCLUDED BY	UXEMBOURG, S.A. UXEMBOURG, S.A. UXEMBOURG, S.A. UXEMBOURG, S.A.
2 8,199,747 6/12/2012 UNILOC III S 8,243,723 8/14/2012 UNILOC III S 8,995,433 8/14/2015 UNILOC III The above—entitled case, the following patent DATE INCLUDED INCLUDED BY	UXEMBOURG, S.A. UXEMBOURG, S.A. UXEMBOURG, S.A.
8/14/2012 UNILOC 4 8, 724,622 5/13/2014 UNILOC 5 8,995,433 3/31/2015 UNILOC In the above—entitled case, the following patent DATE INCLUDED INCLUDED BY	UXEMBOURG, S.A. UXEMBOURG, S.A.
4 8, 724,622 5/13/2014 UNILOC 5 8,995,433 3/31/2015 UNILOC In the above—entitled case, the following patent DATE INCLUDED INCLUDED BY	UXEMBOURG, S.A.
5 8,995,433 3/31/2015 UNILOG In the above—entitled case, the following patent DATE INCLUDED INCLUDED BY	
In the above—entitled case, the following patent DATE INCLUDED BY	UXEMBOURG, S.A.
DATE INCLUDED BY	C VALUE OF CASE OF CAS
	Answer Cross Bill Other Pleading
PATENT OR DATE OF PATENT TRADEMARK NO. OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1	
2	
3	
4	
5	

Mail Stop 8

REPORT ON THE

	P.O. Box 1450 andria, VA 22313-1450	ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK	
filed in the U.S. Di		r 15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been ern District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following ction involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):	
DOCKET NO. 2:16-cv-641	DATE FILED 6/14/2016	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division	
PLAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC., ar UNILOC LUXEMBOUF		DEFENDANT LINE EURO-AMERICAS CORP. & LINE CORPORATION	
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	
1 8,724,622	5/13/2014	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
2 8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
3 7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
4 8,199,747	6/12/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
5 8,243,723	8/14/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
DATE INCLUDED	INCLUDED BY	nendment	
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	
2			
3	1		
4			
5			
In the abo DECISION/JUDGEMENT	ove—entitled case, the following	g decision has been rendered or judgement issued:	
CLERK	(BY	Y) DEPUTY CLERK DATE	

TO:

Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN

Alexa	P.O. Box 1450 andria, VA 22313-1450	ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK	
filed in the U.S. Dis		15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been ern District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following tion involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):	
OOCKET NO.	DATE FILED	U.S. DISTRICT COURT	
2:16-cv-639 LAINTIFF	6/14/2016	Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division DEFENDANT	
UNILOC USA, INC., an UNILOC LUXEMBOUR		BLACKBERRY CORPORATION & BLACKBERRY LIMITED	
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	
8,724,622	5/13/2014	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
8,199,747	6/12/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
8,243,723	8/14/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
DATE INCLUDED	INCLUDED BY	nendment	
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	
2			
3	11++-		
1			
5			
4.5		NY E AR YOUR ST	
	ove entitled case, the following	decision has been rendered or judgement issued:	
DECISION/JUDGEMENT			
CLERK	(BY	Y) DEPUTY CLERK DATE	

TO:

Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN

Alexa	P.O. Box 1450 andria, VA 22313-1450	ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK
filed in the U.S. Dis		15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been rn District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following ion involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):
OOCKET NO. 2:16-cv-989	DATE FILED 9/6/2016	U.S. DISTRICT COURT
PLAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC., an	d	Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division DEFENDANT HTC AMERICA, INC.
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
8,199,747	6/12/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
8, 724,622	5/13/2014	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
5		
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	endment
	1	
5		
In the abo	we entitled case the following	decision has been rendered or judgement issued:
DECISION/JUDGEMENT	ve—entitled case, the following	decision has been rendered of Judgement issued.
CLERK	(BY	DATE DATE

TO:

Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN

Alexa	P.O. Box 1450 andria, VA 22313-1450	ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK
filed in the U.S. Dis		15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been rn District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following ion involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):
OOCKET NO. 2:16-cv-990	DATE FILED 9/6/2016	U.S. DISTRICT COURT
PLAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC., and UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.		Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division DEFENDANT KYOCERA AMERICA, INC. and § KYOCERA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.,
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
8,199,747	6/12/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
3 8, 724,622	5/13/2014	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
4 8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
5		
DATE INCLUDED		endment
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
ĺ		
2		
3	1 + 4-	
4		
5		
4 6 101		
- 10000	ve—entitled case, the following	decision has been rendered or judgement issued:
DECISION/JUDGEMENT		
CLERK	(BY	DATE DATE

Mail Stop 8 of the U.S. Patent and Trade

REPORT ON THE

	P.O. Box 1450 andria, VA 22313-1450	ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK	
filed in the U.S. D		15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been ern District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following ction involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):	
DOCKET NO. 2:16-cv-991	DATE FILED 9/6/2016	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division	
PLAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC., a UNILOC LUXEMBOUI		LG ELECTRONICS U.S.A., INC.,	
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	
1 7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
2 8,199,747	6/12/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
3 8, 724,622	5/13/2014	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
4 8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
5	1 0 0 0 0 0		
DATE INCLUDED PATENT OR	INCLUDED BY Am DATE OF PATENT	nendment	
TRADEMARK NO.	OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	
2			
3	1 1		
4			
5			
In the ab	oove—entitled case, the following	g decision has been rendered or judgement issued:	
CLERK	(ВУ	Y) DEPUTY CLERK DATE	

Approved for use through 01/31/2018. OM8 0651-0035

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless at displays a valid OMB control number Patent Number 8,199,747 PATENT - POWER OF ATTORNEY Issue Date June 12, 2012 OR First Named Inventor Michael J. ROJAS REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY Title SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR WITH A NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY INSTANT VOIP MESSAGING AND CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS Attorney Docket No. UN-NP-IT-193 I hereby revoke all previous powers of attorney given in the above-identified patent. A Power of Attorney is submitted herewith. OR I hereby appoint Practitioner(s) associated with the Customer Number identified in the box at right as my/our 96051 attorney(s) or agent(s) with respect to the patent identified above, and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith: I hereby appoint Practitioner(s) named below as my/our attorney(s) or agent(s) with respect to the patent identified above, and to transact all business in the United States Palent and Trademark Office connected therewith: Practitioner(s) Name Registration Number Please recognize or change the correspondence address for the above-identified patent to: The address associated with the above-identified Customer Number. The address associated with the Customer Number identified in the box at right: OR Firm or Individual Name Address City State Zip Country Telephone Email I am the: Applicant. Patent owner. Statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) (Form PTO/AIA/96) submitted herewith or filed on SIGNATURE of Applicant or Patent Owner Signature Craig S.Elchegoyen Telephone Title and Company | CEO of United Luxembeurg S.A. NOTE: Signatures of all the applicants or patent owners of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. If more than one signature is required, submit multiple forms, check the box below, and identify the total number of forms submitted in the blank below.

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.31, 1.32, and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public, which is to undate (and by the USPTO to process) the file of a patent or reexamination proceeding. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

forms are submitted.

✓ A total of

If you need assistance in completing the farm, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

"FFF	ADDRESS"	INDICA	TION	FORM
	ADDICESS	INDICA	IIOII	FURIN

Address to: Mail Stop M Correspondence Commissioner for Patents - OR P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	a l	Fax to: 571-273-6500
INSTRUCTIONS: The issue fee must have beer only an address represented by a Customer Num fee purposes (hereafter, fee address). A fee add maintenance fees should be mailed to a different When to check the first box below: If you have to check the second box below: If you have no in which case a completed Request for Custome more information on Customer Numbers, see the	nber can be est dress should be t address than the a Customer Nu o Customer Nun r Number (PTO	ablished as the fee address for maintenance established when correspondence related to the correspondence address for the application. In the correspondence address and the fee address. When the representing the desired fee address, (SB/125) must be attached to this form. For
For the following listed application(s), please recogn 1,363 the address associated with:	nize as the "Fe	e Address" under the provisions of 37 CFR
Customer Number: 96051		
OR		
The attached Request for Customer Number	(PTO/SB/125)	form.
PATENT NUMBER (if known)	- 41	APPLICATION NUMBER
8,199,747	12/398	,076
Completed by (check one):		7
Applicant/Inventor		Ja med Broad il
		Signature
Attorney or Agent of record 51,513		Sean D. Burdick
(Reg. No.)		Typed or printed name
Assignee of record of the entire interest. See 3	7 CFR 3.71.	972-905-9580 x227
Statement under 37 CFR 3.73(b) is enclosed. (Form PTO/SB/96)		Requester's telephone number
Assignee recorded at Reel Frame_		September 15, 2016
		Date
NOTE. Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire signature is required, see below*.	e interest or their repre	sentative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more that one
* Total offorms are submi	tted.	

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.363. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 5 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alex andria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND COMPLETE D FORMS TO THIS A DDRESS. SEND TO: Mail Stop M Correspondence, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

Approved for use through 07/31/2012. OMB 0651-0031

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT	UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Applicant/Patent Owner: Uniloc Luxembourg S.A.	
Application No./Patent No.: 8,199,747	Filed/Issue Date: June 12, 2012
Titled: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INSTANT	VOIP MESSAGING
II II I CA	
Uniloc Luxembourg S.A. ,a	(Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.
states that it is:	(1) yes of reading to c.g., sorporation, particularly, differently, government agoney, etc.
1. the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in	16
an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interests.)	
3. The assignee of an undivided interest in the entiret	y of (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made)
the patent application/patent identified above, by virtue of eith	[1] - [1] - [1] - [1] - [1] - [1] - [1] - [1] - [1] - [1] - [1] - [1] - [1] - [1] - [1] - [1] - [1] - [1] - [1]
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent a the United States Patent and Trademark Office at copy therefore is attached.	application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in Reel, or for which a
OR	
	pplication/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
1. From: Michael J. ROJAS	To: Ayalogic, Inc.
	ed States Patent and Trademark Office at 0059 , or for which a copy thereof is attached.
2. From: Ayalogic, Inc.	To: Empire IP LLC
The document was recorded in the Unit	ed States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel <u>030922</u> , Frame	0335, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
3. From: Empire IP LLC	To: Uniloc Luxembourg S.A.
	ed States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel <u>038963</u> , Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
Additional documents in the chain of title are liste	d on a supplemental sheet(s).
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation purs	evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, uant to 37 CFR 3.11.
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the originaccordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment	al assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in ent in the records of the USPTO. <u>See</u> MPEP 302.08]
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized	to act on behalf of the assignee.
I want the water the	September 15, 2016
³⁷ Signature [™]	Date
Sean D. Burdick	IP Counsel for Uniloc Luxembourg S.A.
Printed or Typed Name	Title

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Electronic A	cknowledgement Receipt
EFS ID:	26942603
Application Number:	12398076
International Application Number:	
Confirmation Number:	9373
Title of Invention:	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INSTANT VOIP MESSAGING
First Named Inventor/Applicant Name:	Michael J. Rojas
Customer Number:	67050
Filer:	Sean Dylan Burdick/Kris Pangan
Filer Authorized By:	Sean Dylan Burdick
Attorney Docket Number:	EMP0022-US
Receipt Date:	15-SEP-2016
Filing Date:	04-MAR-2009
Time Stamp:	18:58:10
Application Type:	Utility under 35 USC 111(a)

Payment information:

File Listing:					
Document Number	Document Description	File Name	File Size(Bytes)/ Message Digest	Multi Part /.zip	Pages (if appl.)
			37668		
Î	Power of Attorney	IT-193_Executed_POA.pdf	b8601e7e7094477964c90014e53ddeecbd b3999a	no	1

Information	n:				
	3.535	Lange at	260559		
2	Change of Address	IT-193_Fee_Address_Indication _Form.pdf	bu3d37cad7189e4a0aec40aec53eee95dab a3677	no	1
Warnings:	!				
Information	n:				
	The Control Control		1027096		
3	Assignee showing of ownership per 37 CFR 3.73	IT-193_Statement_Under_37_C FR.pdf	126f32ade9808ee0a9578e51bfcexd4e492d 1429	no	1
Warnings:				-	
Information	n:				
		Total Files Size (in bytes)	1325	323	

This Acknowledgement Receipt evidences receipt on the noted date by the USPTO of the indicated documents, characterized by the applicant, and including page counts, where applicable. It serves as evidence of receipt similar to a Post Card, as described in MPEP 503.

New Applications Under 35 U.S.C. 111

If a new application is being filed and the application includes the necessary components for a filing date (see 37 CFR 1.53(b)-(d) and MPEP 506), a Filing Receipt (37 CFR 1.54) will be issued in due course and the date shown on this Acknowledgement Receipt will establish the filing date of the application.

National Stage of an International Application under 35 U.S.C. 371

If a timely submission to enter the national stage of an international application is compliant with the conditions of 35 U.S.C. 371 and other applicable requirements a Form PCT/DO/EO/903 indicating acceptance of the application as a national stage submission under 35 U.S.C. 371 will be issued in addition to the Filing Receipt, in due course.

New International Application Filed with the USPTO as a Receiving Office

If a new international application is being filed and the international application includes the necessary components for an international filing date (see PCT Article 11 and MPEP 1810), a Notification of the International Application Number and of the International Filing Date (Form PCT/RO/105) will be issued in due course, subject to prescriptions concerning national security, and the date shown on this Acknowledgement Receipt will establish the international filing date of the application.



96051

Suite 380 Plano, TX 75024

Uniloc USA Inc. Legacy Town Center 7160 Dallas Parkway

United States Patent and Trademark Office

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office Address COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS Post 150 Alexandria, Vugnite 22313-1450 www.uspto.gov

APPLICATION NUMBER

FILING OR 371(C) DATE

FIRST NAMED APPLICANT

ATTY. DOCKET NO./ITTLE UN-NP-IT-193

12/398,076

03/04/2009

Michael J. Rojas

CONFIRMATION NO. 9373

POA ACCEPTANCE LETTER



Date Mailed: 09/23/2016

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE OF POWER OF ATTORNEY

This is in response to the Power of Attorney filed 09/15/2016.

The Power of Attorney in this application is accepted. Correspondence in this application will be mailed to the above address as provided by 37 CFR 1.33.

> Questions about the contents of this notice and the requirements it sets forth should be directed to the Office of Data Management, Application Assistance Unit, at (571) 272-4000 or (571) 272-4200 or 1-888-786-0101.

/mnguyen/	



67050

United States Patent and Trademark Office

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office Address COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS Post 150 Alexandria, Vugnute 22313-1450 www.uspto.gov

APPLICATION NUMBER

KASHA LAW LLC 14532 Dufief Mill Road North Potomac, MD 20878 FILING OR 371(C) DATE

FIRST NAMED APPLICANT

ATTY. DOCKET NO./ITTLE EMP0022-US

12/398,076

03/04/2009

Michael J. Rojas

CONFIRMATION NO. 9373

POWER OF ATTORNEY NOTICE



Date Mailed: 09/23/2016

NOTICE REGARDING CHANGE OF POWER OF ATTORNEY

This is in response to the Power of Attorney filed 09/15/2016.

• The Power of Attorney to you in this application has been revoked by the assignee who has intervened as provided by 37 CFR 3.71. Future correspondence will be mailed to the new address of record(37 CFR 1.33).

> Questions about the contents of this notice and the requirements it sets forth should be directed to the Office of Data Management, Application Assistance Unit, at (571) 272-4000 or (571) 272-4200 or 1-888-786-0101.

	/mnguyen/	
--	-----------	--

page 1 of 1

Case 2:16-cv-00994 Document 2 Filed 09/06/16 Page 1 of 1 PageID #: 134 AO 120 (Rev. 08/10) REPORT ON THE Mail Stop 8 TO: FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 TRADEMARK In Compliance with 35 U.S.C. § 290 and/or 15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division filed in the U.S. District Court on the following ☑ Patents. (☐ the patent action involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.): ☐ Trademarks or DOCKET NO. 2:16-cv-994 DATE FILED U.S. DISTRICT COURT 9/6/2016 Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division PLAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC., and HUAWEI DEVICE USA, INC. and UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A. HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES USA, INC., PATENT OR DATE OF PATENT HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK TRADEMARK NO. OR TRADEMARK 1 7,535,890 5/19/2009 UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A. 3/31/2015 UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A. 2 8,995,433 3 8, 724,622 5/13/2014 UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A. 4 8,199,747 6/12/2012 UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A. 5 In the above-entitled case, the following patent(s)/ trademark(s) have been included: DATE INCLUDED INCLUDED BY ☐ Amendment ☐ Answer Cross Bill Other Pleading DATE OF PATENT PATENT OR HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK TRADEMARK NO. OR TRADEMARK 2 5 In the above-entitled case, the following decision has been rendered or judgement issued: DECISION/JUDGEMENT

Copy 1—Upon initiation of action, mail this copy to Director Copy 3—Upon termination of action, mail this copy to Director Copy 2—Upon filing document adding patent(s), mail this copy to Director Copy 4—Case file copy

(BY) DEPUTY CLERK

DATE

CLERK

Case 2:16-cv-00994 Document 2 Filed 09/06/16 Page 1 of 1 PageID #: 134 AO 120 (Rev. 08/10) REPORT ON THE Mail Stop 8 TO: FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 TRADEMARK In Compliance with 35 U.S.C. § 290 and/or 15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division filed in the U.S. District Court on the following ☑ Patents. (☐ the patent action involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.): ☐ Trademarks or DOCKET NO. 2:16-cv-994 DATE FILED U.S. DISTRICT COURT 9/6/2016 Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division PLAINTIFF DEFENDANT UNILOC USA, INC., and HUAWEI DEVICE USA, INC. and UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A. HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES USA, INC., PATENT OR DATE OF PATENT HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK TRADEMARK NO. OR TRADEMARK 1 7,535,890 5/19/2009 UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A. 3/31/2015 UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A. 2 8,995,433 3 8, 724,622 5/13/2014 UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A. 4 8,199,747 6/12/2012 UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A. 5 In the above-entitled case, the following patent(s)/ trademark(s) have been included: DATE INCLUDED INCLUDED BY ☐ Amendment ☐ Answer Cross Bill Other Pleading DATE OF PATENT PATENT OR HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK TRADEMARK NO. OR TRADEMARK 2 5 In the above-entitled case, the following decision has been rendered or judgement issued: DECISION/JUDGEMENT

Copy 1—Upon initiation of action, mail this copy to Director Copy 3—Upon termination of action, mail this copy to Director Copy 2—Upon filing document adding patent(s), mail this copy to Director Copy 4—Case file copy

(BY) DEPUTY CLERK

DATE

CLERK

200	Mail Stop 8	REPORT ON THE	
TO:	Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN	
	P.O. Box 1450	ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR	
	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	TRADEMARK	

177	P.O. Box 1450 (andria, VA 22313-1450	ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK
In Complia filed in the U.S. D	가게 가는 것이 없다면 그 이번 에게 가게 가게 가게 하는데 그 아니다.	15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been ern District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following etion involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):
DOCKET NO. 2:16-cv-993	DATE FILED 9/6/2016	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division
PLAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC., a UNILOC LUXEMBOU	nd	ZTE (USA), INC. and ZTE (TX), INC.,
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1 7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
2 8,199,747	6/12/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
3 8, 724,622	5/13/2014	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
4 8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
5		
DATE INCLUDED	INCLUDED BY	ne following patent(s)/ trademark(s) have been included: nendment
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
In the ab	ove-entitled case, the following	decision has been rendered or judgement issued:
DECISION/JUDGEMENT		
CLERK	(BY	P) DEPUTY CLERK DATE

AO 120 (Rev. 08/10) REPORT ON THE Mail Stop 8 TO: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN P.O. Box 1450 ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 TRADEMARK In Compliance with 35 U.S.C. § 290 and/or 15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division filed in the U.S. District Court on the following ☐ Trademarks or ☑ Patents. (☐ the patent action involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.): DOCKET NO. DATE FILED U.S. DISTRICT COURT 2:16-cv-992 9/6/2016 Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division PLAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC., and MOTOROLA MOBILITY LLC UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A. PATENT OR DATE OF PATENT HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK TRADEMARK NO. OR TRADEMARK 1 7,535,890 5/19/2009 UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A. 2 8,199,747 6/12/2012 UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A. 3 8, 724,622 5/13/2014 UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A. 3/31/2015 4 8,995,433 UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A. 5 In the above-entitled case, the following patent(s)/ trademark(s) have been included: DATE INCLUDED INCLUDED BY ☐ Answer ☐ Cross Bill ☐ Amendment ☐ Other Pleading PATENT OR DATE OF PATENT HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK TRADEMARK NO. OR TRADEMARK 3 In the above-entitled case, the following decision has been rendered or judgement issued:

CLERK (BY) DEPUTY CLERK DATE

Copy 1-Upon initiation of action, mail this copy to Director Copy 3-Upon termination of action, mail this copy to Director Copy 2-Upon filing document adding patent(s), mail this copy to Director Copy 4-Case file copy

DECISION/JUDGEMENT

Mail Stop 8

REPORT ON THE

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Office	FILING OR DETERMI ACTION REGARDING TRADEMA	G A PATENT OR
filed in the U.S. Distr		n District of	16 you are hereby advised that a court Texas, Marshall Division U.S.C. § 292.):	on the following
DOCKET NO. 2:16-cv-733	DATE FILED 7/5/2016	U.S. DISTR	RICT COURT Eastern District of Texas, Ma	rshall Division
PLAINTIFF	113,000,10	DE	FENDANT	
UNILOC USA, INC., and UNILOC LUXEMBOURG		7	ANGOME, INC. d/b/a TANGO	
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		HOLDER OF PATENT OR T	RADEMARK
1 7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILO	C LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
2 8,199,747	6/12/2012	UNILO	C LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
3 8,243,723	8/14/2012	UNILO	C LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
4 8, 724,622	5/13/2014	UNILO	C LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
5 8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.		
DATE INCLUDED	INCLUDED BY	ndment	☐ Answer ☐ Cross Bill	Other Pleading
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	LYC	HOLDER OF PATENT OR T	RADEMARK
1	110			
2				
3	-			
4				
5				
A 657	TV. STEET		TANK YOURS	
	e—entitled case, the following of	decision has be	een rendered or judgement issued:	
	SAL WITH PREJUDIC NILOC AGAINST TAN		NC. d/b/a TANGO	
CLERK	(BY)	DEPUTY CL	ERK	DATE
David A. O' Po	ole	Nakisha I	Love	1/11/17

Mail Stop 8

REPORT ON THE

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Office FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK
filed in the U.S. Dis		15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been rn District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following ion involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):
DOCKET NO. 2:16-cv-643	DATE FILED 6/14/2016	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division
PLAINTIFF	0/14/2010	DEFENDANT
UNILOC USA, INC., an UNILOC LUXEMBOUR		VIBER MEDIA S.A.R.L.,
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1 8,724,622	5/13/2014	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
2 8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
3 7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
4 8,199,747	6/12/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
5 8,243,723	8/14/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
DATE INCLUDED	INCLUDED BY	e following patent(s)/ trademark(s) have been included: endment
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
2		
3	1	
4		
5		
4.5.0		
	ve—entitled case, the following d	decision has been rendered or judgement issued:
Having considered the Procedure 41.	Stipulation, the Court finds	that the case should be DISMISSED under Federal Rule of Civil
CLERK	(BY)) DEPUTY CLERK DATE
Daniel A. O	M.	I. Martin 1/19/17

 $Copy\ 1-Upon\ initiation\ of\ action,\ mail\ this\ copy\ to\ Director\quad Copy\ 3-Upon\ termination\ of\ action,\ mail\ this\ copy\ to\ Director\quad Copy\ 4-Case\ file\ copy$

Mail Stop 8

REPORT ON THE

	P.O. Box 1450 andria, VA 22313-1450	ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK
filed in the U.S. Dis	strict Court Easter	15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been ern District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following
☐ Trademarks or	Patents. (the patent acti	tion involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):
DOCKET NO. 2:16-cv-640	DATE FILED 6/14/2016	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division
PLAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC., an UNILOC LUXEMBOUR		KAKAO CORPORATION
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1 7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
2 8,199,747	6/12/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
3 8, 724,622	5/13/2014	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
4 8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
5 8,243,723	8/14/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
DATE INCLUDED		nendment
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1		
2		
3	1	
4		
5		
DECISION/JUDGEMENT	ove—entitled case, the following of the should be DISMISSED WIT	g decision has been rendered or judgement issued:
CLERK David A. C	Poole Ct	Y) DEPUTY CLERK th 3/17/17

Mail Stop 8

REPORT ON THE

	.S. Patent and Trademark (P.O. Box 1450 ndria, VA 22313-1450	ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK
filed in the U.S. Dis	trict Court	5 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been Eastern District of Texas on the following
☐ Trademarks or ☐	✓ Patents. (☐ the patent action	on involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):
DOCKET NO. 2:17-cv-0214-JRG	DATE FILED 3/20/2017	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Eastern District of Texas
PLAINTIFF		DEFENDANT
Uniloc USA, Inc. and Ur	niloc Luxembourg S.A.	Google, Inc.
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO,	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1 8,724,622	5/13/2014	Uniloc Luxembourg S.A.
2 8,995,433	5/31/2015	Uniloc Luxembourg S.A.
3 7,535,890	5/19/2009	Uniloc Luxembourg S.A.
4 8,199,747	6/12/2012	Uniloc Luxembourg S.A.
5		
DATE INCLUDED	INCLUDED BY	following patent(s)/ trademark(s) have been included: endment
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1		
2		
3.		
4		
5		
	ve—entitled case, the following of	decision has been rendered or judgement issued
DECISION/JUDGEMENT		
CLERK	(BY)	DEPUTY CLERK DATE

Mail Stop 8

REPORT ON THE

	P.O. Box 1450 andria, VA 22313-1450	ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK
filed in the U.S. Di	strict Court	15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been Eastern District of Texas on the following
☐ Trademarks or	✓ Patents. (the patent act	tion involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):
OOCKET NO. 2:16-cv-696	DATE FILED 6/30/2016	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Eastern District of Texas
PLAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC. and UNILOC LUXEMBOUR		SNAPCHAT, INC.
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
8,724,622	5/13/2014	Uniloc Luxembourg S.A.
2 8,995,433	5/31/2015	Uniloc Luxembourg S.A.
3 7,535,890	5/19/2009	Uniloc Luxembourg S.A.
4 8,199,747	6/12/2012	Uniloc Luxembourg S.A.
5		
DATE INCLUDED PATENT OR	INCLUDED BY DATE OF PATENT	neudment
TRADEMARK NO.	OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
l		
2		
3.		
4	11 (0)	
5		
In the abo DECISION/JUDGEMENT	ove—entitled case, the following	decision has been rendered or judgement issued
CLERK	(BY	Y) DEPUTY CLERK DATE

TO:

Mail Stop 8 of the U.S. Patent and Tradem

REPORT ON THE

	P.O. Box 1450 andria, VA 22313-1450	ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK
filed in the U.S. Di		15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been Eastern District of Texas on the following tion involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):
DOCKET NO. 2:16-cv-694	DATE FILED 6/30/2016	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Eastern District of Texas
PLAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC. an UNILOC LUXEMBOUF	d	DEFENDANT TENCENT AMERICA LLC and TENCENT HOLDINGS LIMITED
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1 8,724,622	5/13/2014	Uniloc Luxembourg S.A.
2 8,995,433	5/31/2015	Uniloc Luxembourg S.A.
3 7,535,890	5/19/2009	Uniloc Luxembourg S.A.
4 8,199,747	6/12/2012	Uniloc Luxembourg S.A.
5		
DATE INCLUDED	INCLUDED BY	ne following patent(s)/ trademark(s) have been included: nendment
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1		
2		
3.		
4		
5		
In the abo	ove—entitled case, the following	decision has been rendered or judgement issued
CLERK	(BY	Y) DEPUTY CLERK DATE

Mail Stop 8

REPORT ON THE

	.S. Patent and Trademark (P.O. Box 1450 ndria, VA 22313-1450	Office FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK
filed in the U.S. Dist		15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been rn District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following ion involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):
DOCKET NO. 2:16-cv-728	DATE FILED 7/5/2016	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division
PLAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC., and UNILOC LUXEMBOURG		DEFENDANT FACEBOOK, INC.
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1 7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
2 8,199,747	6/12/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
3 8,243,723	8/14/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
4 8, 724,622	5/13/2014	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
5 8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
DATE INCLUDED		endment Answer Cross Bill Other Pleading
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1		
2		
3	1	
4		
5		
A CLU	CV. ST. W.	NAME OF STREET
In the abov	e—entitled case, the following	decision has been rendered or judgement issued:
CLERK	(BY	DATE DATE

Mail Stop 8

REPORT ON THE

	P.O. Box 1450 andria, VA 22313-1450	ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK
filed in the U.S. Di	istrict Court Easte	tern District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following ction involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):
DOCKET NO.	DATE FILED	U.S. DISTRICT COURT
2:16-cv-731	7/5/2016	Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division
PLAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC., ar UNILOC LUXEMBOUF		GREEN TOMATO LIMITED
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1 7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
2 8,199,747	6/12/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
3 8,243,723	8/14/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
4 8, 724,622	5/13/2014	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
5 8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
DATE INCLUDED	INCLUDED BY	mendment
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1		
2		
3	+ +	
4		
5		
In the about the land	ove—entitled case, the following	ng decision has been rendered or judgement issued:
CLERK	(B)	BY) DEPUTY CLERK DATE

Mail Stop 8

REPORT ON THE

	P.O. Box 1450 xandria, VA 22313-1450	ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK
In Complified in the U.S. I Trademarks or	District Court Easte	r 15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been tern District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following action involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):
DOCKET NO. 2:16-cv-733	DATE FILED 7/5/2016	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division
PLAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC., a UNILOC LUXEMBOU		TANGOME, INC. d/b/a TANGO
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
2 8,199,747	6/12/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
3 8,243,723	8/14/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
4 8, 724,622	5/13/2014	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
5 8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
DATE INCLUDED		mendment
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
ĺ		
2		
3	1 1	
4		
5		
3. A.V.		
		g decision has been rendered or judgement issued:
DECISION/JUDGEMENT		
CLERK	Lib	Y) DEPUTY CLERK DATE
		2,733,271,3333,

Mail Stop 8 of the U.S. Patent and Trade

REPORT ON THE

	P.O. Box 1450 andria, VA 22313-1450	ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK
filed in the U.S. Di		15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been rn District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following ion involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):
OOCKET NO.	DATE FILED	U.S. DISTRICT COURT
2:16-cv-722 PLAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC., ar UNILOC LUXEMBOUF		Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division DEFENDANT AOL INC.
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
2 8,199,747	6/12/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
3 8,243,723	8/14/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
4 8, 724,622	5/13/2014	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
5 8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
PATENT OR	INCLUDED BY DATE OF PATENT	endment Answer Cross Bill Other Pleading
TRADEMARK NO.	OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
2		
3		
4		
5		
		C V Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z
	ove-entitled case, the following	decision has been rendered or judgement issued:
DECISION/JUDGEMENT		
CLERK	(BY	DATE DATE

Mail Stop 8

REPORT ON THE

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK		
filed in the U.S. Dist	trict Court Easter	n District o	16 you are hereby advised that a court action f Texas, Marshall Division	n has been on the following
	Patents. (the patent action	-		
OOCKET NO. 2:16-cv-644	DATE FILED 6/14/2016	U.S. DIST	RICT COURT Eastern District of Texas, Marsha	Il Division
LAINTIFF		DI	EFENDANT	
UNILOC USA, INC., and UNILOC LUXEMBOUR		- 5	VOXERNET LLC	
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRAD	EMARK
8,724,622	5/13/2014	UNILO	C LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
2 8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILO	C LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
3 7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILO	C LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
4 8,199,747	6/12/2012	UNILO	C LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
5 8,243,723	8/14/2012	UNILO	C LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
DATE INCLUDED		ndment	☐ Answer ☐ Cross Bill ☐	Other Pleading
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	1 Y	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRAD	EMARK
ĺ .				
2				
3	1			
4				
5				
- A A F			F. P. Y. H.	
In the above	ve—entitled case, the following	decision has b	een rendered or judgement issued:	
ECISION/JUDGEMENT Any and all claims	by Uniloc against Voxe	rnet are di	smissed with prejudice.	
CLERK	I/RV)	DEPUTY C	LERK ID	ATE
Daniel A. D'	foole	Nakisha		12/28/16

Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TO:

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN

Alexa	P.O. Box 1450 andria, VA 22313-1450	ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK
filed in the U.S. Dis		15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been ern District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following tion involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):
OOCKET NO.	DATE FILED	U.S. DISTRICT COURT
2:16-cv-892 PLAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC., an UNILOC LUXEMBOUR		Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division DEFENDANT TELEGRAM MESSENGER, LLP
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
8,724,622	5/13/2014	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
2 8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
4 8,199,747	6/12/2012 UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
5 8,243,723	8/14/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
DATE INCLUDED		endment
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1		
2		
3	1	
4		
5		
4.5		
	ve—entitled case, the following	decision has been rendered or judgement issued:
DECISION/JUDGEMENT		
CLERK	(BY	DATE DATE

Mail Stop 8

REPORT ON THE

	P.O. Box 1450 andria, VA 22313-1450	ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK
filed in the U.S. Dis	strict Court Easte	er 15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been ern District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following ection involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):
DOCKET NO.	DATE FILED	U.S. DISTRICT COURT
2:16-cv-994	9/6/2016	Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division
PLAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC., an UNILOC LUXEMBOUR		HUAWEI DEVICE USA, INC. and HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES USA, INC.,
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1 7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
2 8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
3 8, 724,622	5/13/2014	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
4 8,199,747	6/12/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
5		
DATE INCLUDED		nendment
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1		
2		
3	1 + +-	
4		
5		
In the abo	we—entitled case, the following	g decision has been rendered or judgement issued:
CLERK	(BY	Y) DEPUTY CLERK DATE

Mail Stop 8

REPORT ON THE

In Compliance filed in the U.S. Distr		TRADEMARK
	rict Court Easter	15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been rn District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following
	Patents. (the patent action	
DOCKET NO. 2:16-cv-992	DATE FILED 9/6/2016	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division
PLAINTIFF		DEFENDANT
UNILOC USA, INC., and UNILOC LUXEMBOURG		MOTOROLA MOBILITY LLC
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1 7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
2 8,199,747	6/12/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
3 8, 724,622	5/13/2014	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
4 8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
5		
5 I	INCLUDED BY	e following patent(s)/ trademark(s) have been included: endment
5	INCLUDED BY	
DATE INCLUDED PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	INCLUDED BY Ame DATE OF PATENT	endment Answer Cross Bill Other Pleading
DATE INCLUDED PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	INCLUDED BY Ame DATE OF PATENT	endment Answer Cross Bill Other Pleading
DATE INCLUDED PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	INCLUDED BY Ame DATE OF PATENT	endment Answer Cross Bill Other Pleading
DATE INCLUDED PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO. 1	INCLUDED BY Ame DATE OF PATENT	endment Answer Cross Bill Other Pleading

TO:

Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN

Alexa	P.O. Box 1450 indria, VA 22313-1450	ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK
filed in the U.S. Dis		15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been rn District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following ion involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):
OOCKET NO. 2:16-cv-993	DATE FILED 9/6/2016	U.S. DISTRICT COURT
PLAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC., an UNILOC LUXEMBOUR	d	Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division DEFENDANT ZTE (USA), INC. and ZTE (TX), INC.,
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1 7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
2 8,199,747	6/12/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
3 8, 724,622	5/13/2014	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
4 8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
5		
DATE INCLUDED		endment Answer Cross Bill Other Pleading
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1		
2		
3	1	
4		
5		
4.67.07		
- 10000	ve—entitled case, the following	decision has been rendered or judgement issued:
DECISION/JUDGEMENT		
CLERK	(BY	DATE DATE

Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK	
filed in the U.S. Distr	얼마나 그리 얼마나면 그렇게 가게 하네요? 그리는 이 사람이 없는 생생이 그렇게 되었다.	.5 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been rn District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following on involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):	
OOCKET NO.	DATE FILED	U.S. DISTRICT COURT	
2:16-cv-1313	11/28/2016	Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division	
LAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC., and UNILOC LUXEMBOURG	6, S.A.	DEFENDANT HEYWIRE, INC.	
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	
7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
2 8,199,747	6/12/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
3 8, 724,622	5/13/2014	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
4 8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
5			
		following patent(s)/ trademark(s) have been included:	
PATENT OR	INCLUDED BY Ame DATE OF PATENT		
DATE INCLUDED	INCLUDED BY	endment Answer Cross Bill Other Pleading	
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	INCLUDED BY Ame DATE OF PATENT	endment Answer Cross Bill Other Pleading	
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	INCLUDED BY Ame DATE OF PATENT	endment Answer Cross Bill Other Pleading	
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	INCLUDED BY Ame DATE OF PATENT	endment Answer Cross Bill Other Pleading	
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	INCLUDED BY Ame DATE OF PATENT	endment Answer Cross Bill Other Pleading	
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO. 1 2 3 4	INCLUDED BY Ame DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO. 1 2 3 4 5	INCLUDED BY Ame DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	endment Answer Cross Bill Other Pleading	
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO. 1 2 3 4	INCLUDED BY Ame DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO. 1 2 3 4 5	INCLUDED BY Ame DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	

Mail Stop 8 TO: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

AO 120 (Rev. 08/10)

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN

	P.O. Box 1450 ndria, VA 22313-1450	ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK	
filed in the U,S. Dist	rict Court	15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been Eastern District of Texas on the following tion involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):	
DOCKET NO. 2:16-cv-696	DATE FILED 6/30/2016	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Eastern District of Texas	
PLAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC. and UNILOC LUXEMBOURG		DEFENDANT SNAPCHAT, INC.	
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	
1 8,724,622	5/13/2014	Uniloc Luxembourg S.A.	
2 8,995,433	5/31/2015	Uniloc Luxembourg S.A.	
3 7,535,890	5/19/2009	Uniloc Luxembourg S.A.	
4 8,199,747	6/12/2012	Uniloc Luxembourg S.A.	
5			
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	INCLUDED BY Ame DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	
2			
3			
4			
5			
In the above	e—entitled case, the following	decision has been rendered or judgement issued:	
DECISION/JUDGEMENT			
CLERK	(BY)	O) DEPUTY CLERK DATE	

TO:

Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		TRADEMARK
filed in the U.S. Dis	strict Court Easte	15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been rn District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following
☐ Trademarks or	✓ Patents. (☐ the patent act	ion involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):
DOCKET NO. 2:16-cv-645	DATE FILED 6/14/2016	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division
PLAINTIFF		DEFENDANT
UNILOC USA, INC., an UNILOC LUXEMBOUR		WHATSAPP, INC.
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1 7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
2 8,199,747	6/12/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
3 8,243,723	8/14/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
4 8, 724,622	5/13/2014	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
5 8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
DATE INCLUDED	INCLUDED BY	e following patent(s)/ trademark(s) have been included: endment
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1		
2		
3		
4	1	
5		
1. n	and antifold age to Cille	decision has been rendered or judgement issued:
DECISION/JUDGEMENT	ve—chilica case, the following	decision has been rendered or judgement issued;
DECISION SUBDEMENT		
CLERK	I/RV	DEPUTY CLERK DATE
CLEAN	(B)	JAIL DAIL

TO:

Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK
filed in the U.S. Dis		5 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been n District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following on involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):
DOCKET NO.	DATE FILED	JU.S. DISTRICT COURT
2:16-cv-644 PLAINTIFF	6/14/2016	Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division DEFENDANT
UNILOC USA, INC., and UNILOC LUXEMBOUR		VOXERNET LLC
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1 8,724,622	5/13/2014	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
2 8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
3 7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
4 8,199,747	6/12/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
5 8,243,723	8/14/2012 UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
DATE INCLUDED	In the above—entitled case, the INCLUDED BY ☐ Ame	following patent(s)/ trademark(s) have been included: ndment
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1		
2		
3		
4	11	
5		
- 14.1	The state of the state of	
DECISION/JUDGEMENT	e-entitled case, the following of	decision has been rendered or judgement issued:
DEGISTOR WOOD CENTER.		
CLERK	(BY)	DEPUTY CLERK DATE

TO:

Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		TRADEMARK
filed in the U.S. D	istrict Court Easte	15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been ern District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following
☐ Trademarks or	☑ Patents. (☐ the patent ac	tion involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):
DOCKET NO. 2:16-cv-643	DATE FILED 6/14/2016	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division
PLAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC., ar UNILOC LUXEMBOUF		VIBER MEDIA S.A.R.L.,
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1 8,724,622	5/13/2014	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
2 8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
3 7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
4 8,199,747	6/12/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
5 8,243,723	8/14/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
DATE INCLUDED	INCLUDED BY	ne following patent(s)/ trademark(s) have been included: nendment
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
2		
3		
4		
5		
In the abo	ove—entitled case, the following	decision has been rendered or judgement issued:
DECISION/JUDGEMENT		
CLERK	(BY	Y) DEPUTY CLERK DATE

Copy 1—Upon initiation of action, mail this copy to Director Copy 3—Upon filing document adding patent(s), mail this copy to Director Copy 4—Case file copy

TO:

Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		TRADEMARK
filed in the U.S. Dis	strict Court Easte	r 15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been ern District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following
☐ Trademarks or		ction involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):
DOCKET NO. 2;16-cv-641	DATE FILED 6/14/2016	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division
PLAINTIFF		DEFENDANT
UNILOC USA, INC., an UNILOC LUXEMBOUR		LINE EURO-AMERICAS CORP. & LINE CORPORATION
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1 8,724,622	5/13/2014	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
2 8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
3 7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
4 8,199,747	6/12/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
5 8,243,723	8/14/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
DATE INCLUDED	INCLUDED BY	he following patent(s)/ trademark(s) have been included: mendment
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1	OK TRADEMARK	
2		
3		
4		
5		
1. 64. 40.	an antist of over the Callendon	g decision has been rendered or judgement issued:
DECISION/JUDGEMENT	vo enutied case, the following	e decision was been rendered or Judgement Issued;
CLERK	(BY	Y) DEPUTY CLERK DATE

AO 120 (Rev. 08/10) Mail Stop 8 TO: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK	
filed in the U.S. Dis	trict Court Easte	15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been ern District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following tion involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):	
74.50			
DOCKET NO. 2:16-cv-640	DATE FILED 6/14/2016	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division	
PLAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC., an UNILOC LUXEMBOUR		KAKAO CORPORATION	
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	
1 7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
2 8,199,747	6/12/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
3 8, 724,622	5/13/2014	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
4 8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
5 8,243,723	8/14/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.	
DATE INCLUDED PATENT OR	DATE OF PATENT	endment	
TRADEMARK NO.	OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	
2			
3			
4			
5			
In the above	ve—entitled case, the following	decision has been rendered or judgement issued:	
DECISION/JUDGEMENT		J	
CLERK	(BY	DATE DATE	

TO:

Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		TRADEMARK
filed in the U.S. Di		5 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been n District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following on involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):
DOCKET NO. 2:16-cv-639	DATE FILED 6/14/2016	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division
PLAINTIFF	0/14/2010	DEFENDANT
UNILOC USA, INC., ar UNILOC LUXEMBOUF		BLACKBERRY CORPORATION & BLACKBERRY LIMITED
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1 8,724,622	5/13/2014	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
2 8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
3 7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
4 8,199,747	6/12/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
5 8,243,723	8/14/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.
DATE INCLUDED	INCLUDED BY	following patent(s)/ trademark(s) have been included: ndment
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
2		
3		
4		
5		
In the abo	ove—entitled case, the following of	decision has been rendered or judgement issued:
DECISION/JUDGEMENT		
CLERK	(BY)	DEPUTY CLERK DATE

Mail Stop 8

REPORT ON THE

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		#4.4.464 TELEVISION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR	
filed in the U.S. Dist		5 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been n District of Texas, Marshall Division on the following on involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):	ig	
DOCKET NO. 2:16-cv-641	DATE FILED 6/14/2016	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division		
PLAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC., and UNILOC LUXEMBOUR		DEFENDANT LINE EURO-AMERICAS CORP. & LINE CORPORATION		
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		
1 8,724,622	5/13/2014	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.		
2 8,995,433	3/31/2015	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.		
3 7,535,890	5/19/2009	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.		
4 8,199,747	6/12/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.		
5 8,243,723	8/14/2012	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A.		
DATE INCLUDED	INCLUDED BY	ndment		
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		
1				
2				
3	1 -			
4				
5				
In the abov	ve entitled case, the following	decision has been rendered or judgement issued:		
DECISION/JUDGEMENT	niloc against Line Euro-Am	nericas Corporation and Line Corporation (together, "Line") are	re	
CLERK David A. 01		DEPUTY CLERK akisha Love DATE 4/18/17		

Case 2:17-cv-00349-JRG Document 5 Filed 04/24/17 Page 1 of 1 PageID #: 134

AO 120 (Rev. 08/10)

Mail Stop 8

REPORT ON THE

CLERK	Œ	BY) DEPUTY CLERK DATE
DECISION/JUDGEMENT		
**********************	ove—entitled case, the following	ing decision has been rendered or judgement issued
5		
4		
3		
2		
1		
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
DATE INCLUDED	, electricitation de la contratación de la contrata	Amendment
	In the above—entitled case, t	the following patent(s)/ trademark(s) have been included:
5		
4 8,199,747	6/12/2012	Uniloc Luxembourg S.A.
3 7,535,890	5/19/2009	Uniloc Luxembourg S.A.
2 8,995,433	5/31/2015	Uniloc Luxembourg S.A.
8,724,622	5/13/2014	Uniloc Luxembourg S.A.
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
PLAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC. an UNILOC LUXEMBOUR		DEFENDANT HIKE LTD.
DOCKET NO. 2:17-cv-349	DATE FILED 4/21/2017	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Eastern District of Texas
filed in the U.S. Di	strict Court	or 15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been Eastern District of Texas on the following action involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK

Case 2:17-cv-00347-JRG Document 5 Filed 04/24/17 Page 1 of 1 PageID #: 133

AO 120 (Rev. 08/10)

TO:

Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK
filed in the U.S. Dis		15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been Eastern District of Texas on the following ton involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):
DOCKET NO. 2:17-cv-347	DATE FILED 4/21/2017	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Eastern District of Texas
PLAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC. and UNILOC LUXEMBOUR		DEFENDANT KIK INTERACTIVE, INC.
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
8,724,622	5/13/2014	Uniloc Luxembourg S.A.
2 8,995,433	5/31/2015	Uniloc Luxembourg S.A.
7,535,890	5/19/2009	Uniloc Luxembourg S.A.
\$,199,747	6/12/2012	Uniloc Luxembourg S.A.
5		
PATE INCLUDED PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	INCLUDED BY And DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
<i>y</i>	-	
5 		
5		
~		
************************************	ve—entitled case, the following	decision has been rendered or judgement issued.
DECISION/JUDGEMENT		
CLERK	(BY) DEPUTY CLERK DATE

Acc (20) Rev (08/10)

TO:

Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, V.A 22313-1450

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK

DOCKET NO 2:17-cv-347 DATE FILED 2:17-cv-347 PLANTIFF UNILOC USA, INC. and UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A. PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO. PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO. 1 8,724,622 5/13/2014 Uniloc Luxembourg S.A. 2 8,995,433 5/31/2015 Uniloc Luxembourg S.A. In the above—entitled case the following patent(s) trademark(s) have been included: DATE INCLUDED DATE OF PATENT HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMA Uniloc Luxembourg S.A. Uniloc Luxembourg S.A.	
DOCKET NO 2:17-cv-347 PLATSTIFF UNILOC USA, INC. and UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A. PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO. 1 8,724,622 5/13/2014 Uniloc Luxembourg S.A. 2 8,995,433 5/31/2015 Uniloc Luxembourg S.A. 1 8,199,747 6/12/2012 Uniloc Luxembourg S.A. Uniloc Luxembourg S.A. 1 m tile above—entitled ense the following patent(s) trademark(s) have been included DATE INCLUDED PATENT OR TRADEMARK DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK 1 NCLUDED BY DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK 1 Other PATENT OR TRADEMARK DATE OR TRADEMARK DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK 1 OTHER DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK 1 OTHER DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK DATE OR TRADEMARK DATE OR TRADEMARK DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK DATE OR TRADEMARK DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK D	us been n the following
PLAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC. and UNILOC LUXEMBOURG, S.A. PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO. 1 8,724,622 2 8,995,433 3 7,535,890 5/19/2009 In the above—entitled case the following patent(s) trademark(s) have been included. PATENCLUDED PATENT OR TRADEMARK INC. DEFENDANT KIK INTERACTIVE, INC. WILLIAM HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMA Uniloc Luxembourg S.A. Uniloc Luxembourg S.A. Uniloc Luxembourg S.A. Uniloc Luxembourg S.A. In the above—entitled case the following patent(s) trademark(s) have been included. DATE INCLUDED BY Amendment Answer Cross Bill Other TRADEMARK NO. DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMA I 2 3 4	
PLAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC. and UNILOC LUXEMBOURG. S.A. PATENT OR TRADEMARK ON OR TRADEMARK 1 8,724,622 5/13/2014 Uniloc Luxembourg S.A. 2 8,995,433 5/31/2015 Uniloc Luxembourg S.A. 3 7,535,890 5/19/2009 Uniloc Luxembourg S.A. 4 8,199,747 6/12/2012 Uniloc Luxembourg S.A. 5 In the above—entitled case the following patent(s) trademark(s) bave been included. DATE INCLUDED BY PATENT OR DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK 1 PATENT OR TRADEMARK	
PATENT OR TRADEMARK DATE OF PATENT HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMA 1 8,724,622 5/13/2014 Uniloc Luxembourg S.A. 2 8,995,433 5/31/2015 Uniloc Luxembourg S.A. 3 7,535,890 5/19/2009 Uniloc Luxembourg S.A. 4 8,199,747 6/12/2012 Uniloc Luxembourg S.A. 5 In the above—entitled case the following potent(s) inademark(s) have been included DATE INCLUDED BY PATENT OR TRADEMARK DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMA 1 PATENT OR TRADEMARK HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMA 1 PATENT OR TRADEMARK HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMA 1 PATENT OR TRADEMARK HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMA 1 PATENT OR TRADEMARK HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMA 1 PATENT OR TRADEMARK HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMA 1 PATENT OR TRADEMARK HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMA 1 PATENT OR TRADEMARK HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMA 1 PATENT OR TRADEMARK HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMA 1 PATENT OR TRADEMARK HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMA 1 PATENT OR TRADEMARK HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMA 1 PATENT OR TRADEMARK HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMA	il to the control of
TRADEMARK NO. OR TRADEMARK 1 8,724,622 5/13/2014 Uniloc Luxembourg S.A. 2 8,995,433 5/31/2015 Uniloc Luxembourg S.A. 3 7,535,890 5/19/2009 Uniloc Luxembourg S.A. 4 8,199,747 6/12/2012 Uniloc Luxembourg S.A. 5 In the above—entitled ense the following patent(s) trademark(s) have been included DATE INCLUDED PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO. DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMA 1 2 3 4	
2 8,995,433 5/31/2015 Uniloc Luxembourg S.A. 4 8,199,747 6/12/2012 Uniloc Luxembourg S.A. Uniloc Luxembourg S.A. Uniloc Luxembourg S.A. In the above—entitled ease the following patent(s) trademark(s) have been included: INCLUDED BY Amendment Answer Cross Bill Other PATENT OR TRADEMARK PATENT OR TRADEMARK Uniloc Luxembourg S.A.	ARK
3 7,535,890 5/19/2009 Uniloc Luxembourg S.A. 4 8,199,747 6/12/2012 Uniloc Luxembourg S.A. 5	
In the above—entitled case, the following patent(s), trademark(s) have been included DATE INCLUDED INCLUDED BY Amendment PATENT OR TRADEMARK OR TRADEMARK HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK 1 2 3 4	
In the above—entitled case, the following patent(s), trademark(s) have been included: DATE INCLUDED INCLUDED BY Amendment Answer Cross Bill Other PATENT OR DATE OF PATENT HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK PATENT OR OR TRADEMARK 1 2 3 4	
In the above—entitled ense, the following patent(s), trademark(s) have been included. DATE INCLUDED INCLUDED BY Amendment Answer Cross Bill Other PATENT OR TRADEMARK OR TRADEMARK HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMA 1 2 3	
DATE INCLUDED INCLUDED BY Amendment Answer Cross Bill Other PATENT OR TRADEMARK HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMA OR TRADEMARK 1 2 3 4	
TRADITATARK NO. OR TRADEMARK HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMA 1 2 3 4	ier Pleading
2 3 4	ARK
3	
4	
5	
	4100
In the above—entitled case, the following decision has been rendered or judgement issued:	
DECISION/IGDGEMENT	
CLERK (BY) DEPUTY CLERK DATE	
DATE DATE	

TO:

Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK

In Compliance		15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been Eastern District of Texas on the following
☐ Trademarks or ☑	Patents (the patent act	ion involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.).
DOCKET NO. 2:17-cv-349	DATE FILED 4/21/2017	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Eastern District of Texas
PLAINTIFF UNILOC USA, INC. and UNILOC LUXEMBOURG		DEFENDANT HIKE LTD.
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1 8,724,622	5/13/2014	Uniloc Luxembourg S.A.
2 8,995,433	5/31/2015	Uniloc Luxembourg S.A.
3 7,535,890	5/19/2009	Uniloc Luxembourg S.A.
4 8,199,747	6/12/2012	Uniloc Luxembourg S.A.
5		
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
TRADEMARK NO.	OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
		Average and the second
In the above DECISION/JUDGEMENT	e-entitled case, the following	decision has been rendered or judgement issued:
DECISION/JODGEMENT		
TLERK		

Copy 1—Upon initiation of action, mail this copy to Director Copy 3—Upon filing document adding patent(s), mail this copy to Director Copy 4—Case file copy